From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Click On This Page To Visit Our Site !

Tethered Gun — Four Player

Setup and Operation
Service Manual

Revision Halo-1.0.2-4.12

Play Mechanix”

© 2018 Microsoft Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Microsoft, Halo, the Halo logo, and 343
Industries are trademarks of the Microsoft group of companies.
Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software Copyright 2018 Play Mechanix™ Inc.
This software is based in part on the work of the Independent JPEG Group.
This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit. (http://www.openssl.org/)
This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com)
This product includes audio software developed by FMOD Studio. (https://www.fmod.com/)



http://www.openssl.org/
https://www.fmod.com/
mailto:eay@cryptsoft.com
https://www.bmigaming.com

From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Table of Contents

Y11= 8PP 3
[T To [0t Ay o =Yoo= Yu o] o KT PURPPPRt 5
FUSE REPIACEMENT GUITE......uiiiiieiieiiiiee ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e st te e e e e eeattaeeeeseassaeeeeeaasssaeeeeeassssssnsnnnnnnnnnn 5
K= 10T o TP 5
PC USB CONNECEION GUITE. ..cuuiiieiiiiie it eeitee ettt ettt s et e e sttt e st e e sibe e e sbeeeesabeeesaabeeesasreeesasbeessnranessnseeenes 21
IMAINTENANCE.....eiiiiiii it e b s e e s s a b e e e s s b e s e e e s a s e e e s aas 21
L o101 o] =T g Vo To] u T o =SSOSR 23
(0 o1 [T o T=I WgeT¥1 o1 [=T a Voo u 1o V=S U 25

"-
-

g

3
?’;

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 2



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

NN

J—Ja~ E__.fv :

Safety

OPERATION
Before operating game, read this manual. Failure to properly install and operate this game could result in
malfunction or accident. Operate the game in accordance with the manual.

TRANSPORTING
Cabinet is very heavy and contains fragile components. Use appropriate care when moving or transporting cabinet.
Avoid rough handling.

HANDLING COMPONENTS

Many components are extremely sensitive to handling, environmental and Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) events—
especially the computer. Do not handle it roughly. Before servicing, call your distributor and inquire about the PC
warranty. Use proper ESD procedures when servicing. Protect components from harmful environmental
conditions, such as extreme temperatures, excessive moisture or other damaging effects.

DISCONNECT POWER
Always turn off power and unplug the units before servicing or making adjustments, unless otherwise instructed.
Installing or repairing components while power is on can damage the components and void the warranty.

GROUNDING
Avoid electrical shock. Do not plug in AC power until you have inspected and properly grounded the unit. Only plug
into a grounded, three-wire outlet. Do not use a “cheater” plug or cut off the ground pin on the line cord.

ELECTRICAL SHOCKS

There is no isolation transformer in the cabinet. Disconnect AC power before servicing. However, be aware that
lethal voltages can remain in the electronic components even when AC power is disconnected. Use extreme
caution when servicing. Verify that there is a working ground connection. If the unit sustains water damage, cease
using it immediately and unplug AC power.

MONITOR
The monitor contains no user serviceable parts. Do not attempt to service the monitor.

PoweR CORD
If the power cord is damaged or lost, replace it with an identical cord as supplied by the manufacturer or an
authorized service agent.

SURGE SUPPRESSOR
It is recommended that you plug your game’s power cord into a surge suppressor to help protect from power
surges that may damage sensitive electronic components.

WATER AND OTHER LIQUID
Do not install game near sprinkler or other water jet sources. Do not use water jet to clean game. Keep minimum
clearance behind game and wall for proper ventilation but also prevent access of liquid from spills and sprays from
entering ventilation holes.

Page 3 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

CONNECTORS
Ensure all connectors mate properly. If connectors do not slip in easily, do not force them. Connectors are often
keyed and only connect one way. Check for correct orientation.

COMPUTER

The computer contains sensitive components, including a hard drive. Do not handle it roughly. Call your distributor
before servicing its internal components. Ask about warranty information as it relates to the PC.

Cycle AC power on or off with the cabinet power switch.

A dongle has been inserted into one of the USB ports. This is required for game play.

Do not remove the dongle except for troubleshooting purposes.

TEMPERED GLASS WARNING

When handling the LCD display glass cover take special care and set the glass down softly on a flat surface free of
debris. The edge of the glass is sensitive to hard impact. Shattered glass from the monitor can travel long
distances and cause bodily injury. Use proper procedures when handling broken materials.

HAZARD TO EPILEPTICS

A small portion of the population has an epileptic condition that may cause seizures. Affected persons experience
seizure while watching some television pictures or playing certain video games. People who have not had seizures
may still have an undetected epileptic condition. If anyone in your family has experienced epilepsy symptoms
(seizures or loss of awareness), consult your physical before using video games. While children play video games, a
parent should observe. Be alert to the following symptoms: dizziness, altered vision, eye or muscle twitching,
involuntary movements, loss of awareness, disorientation or convulsions. If you or your child experiences these
symptoms, discontinue use immediately and consult your physician.

MANUAL

Keep this manual available and ready for use. If the game fails to function properly, turn off the machine and
unplug the AC line cord. Contact your local distributor. You may not reproduce this document or any of its
contents without written authorization from Raw Thrills™, Inc. or PlayMechanix™ Inc.

SPECIFICATIONS

For reasons such as performance, this product’s specifications may change without notice. Federal patent,
copyright and other intellectual property laws protect the content, devices and design of the game and its
equipment.

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 4



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

)

o

Product Specifications

Electrical Power

United States, Canada (ETL) International (CE)
Voltage: 120VAC, 60 Hz Voltage: 230VAC, 50/60 Hz
Operating AC Current: 5 Amps Operating AC Current: 2.5 Amps
Temperature '

50° to 104° Fahrenheit (10° to 40° Celsius) il

Humidity
Must not exceed 95% relative humidity

Cabinet Dimensions 82.62 103.16

Height Width Depth
117.38” 103.16” 81.36”
(298.1452 cm) (262.0264 cm) (206.6544 cm)

Fuse Replacement Guide

NOTE: FOR CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST FIRE AND ELECTRICAL DAMAGE,
USE ONLY SPECIFIED FUSE TYPE AND VALUE.

Please see unit for specified fuse labeling. Abbreviations:
5A 250V 5A, 250VAC Fast Acting 3AG Fuse Littlefuse 0312005.MXP (or equivalent)

Setup

Unpack Cartons
1. Unpack all cartons and locate cabinet components

e LCD
* LCD Stand Assembly
*  Marquee Assembly
* Center Console Assembly
* Left Console Assembly
* Right Console Assembly
*  Master Chief Light Box Assembly
* Foam Board Assembly

= 81.3¢6 =1

Page 5 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Attach Upper LCD Stand to Lower Stand Assembly
1. Position lower LCD stand assembly in desired location.
2. Make all cable connection.
3. Secure upper LCD stand frame to lower LCD stand assembly using four 1/4-20 x 2” hex bolts with
1/4 washers and 1/4-20 lock nuts.

MAKE ALL CABLE
CONNECTIONS PRIOR
., TO ASSEMBLY

UPPER LCD STAND FRAME
WITH HORIZONTAL
LCD BRACKET

1/4-20 X 2.00"
HEX BOLT (4X)

1/4 WASHER (4X)

1/4-20 LOCKNUT
(4X)

LOWER LCD
STAND ASSEMBLY

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 6



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Install LCD Vertical Mounting Brackets to LCD
1. Attach both LCD vertical mounting brackets to the LCD using four M8 x 40mm hex head bolts
with M8 spacers and M8 washers.

85" SAMSUNG
LCD DISPLAY

LCD VERTICAL
L—— MOUNT BRACKETS (2X)

™ M8 WASHER (4X)
MOUNT BRACKET TO LCD
M8 X 40MM THROUGH THIS HOLE
/HEX HEAD BOLT Yli\l MOUNTING BRACKETS

(4X)

\
M8-SPACER
603-01082-01
( uP

L LCD VERTICAL J\

MOUNT BRACKETS (2X)

Install Marquee Graphic Panels
1. Attach Graphic Panels to the left and right end of the Marquee Assembly using four #8-32 x .75
button head machine screws with #8 washers.
2. Check Marquee Assembly clamp brackets and loosen bolts on clamp.

CLAMP BRACKET (2X)
[LOOSEN BOLTS ON CLAMP
BRACKETS PRIOR TO
SLIDING ONTO TUBES}

#8-32 X .75 BUTTON-HEAD
MACHINE SCREW (4X)

DETAIL A

Page 7 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Attach LCD Display Assembly to LCD Stand Assembly

1. Using two people, lift and hang the LCD display assembly by hooking the LCD vertical brackets
onto the horizontal bracket edge.

2. Center the LCD left to right on the bracket.

VERTICAL

CENTER BRACKETS
LCD
HORIZONTAL M
, = ——BRACKET |
s ; (TN \

Secure LCD Display Assembly to LCD Stand Assembly
1. Install two lower mounting clips using six 10-32 x .5” tamper proof torx screws.

i ml e
i — silo MOUNTING off ¢
efle CLIPS ofl ¢
L a|l° / :2x1\ °lls
VERTICAL ol 2 ; . ol
BRACKET 9y P 1 F =0 2 of—=
HOOK— ° . o 9
Tl 'O O O\
N ——INSTALL 0 °
/ o Z i 2
\ S c = ==—=Na=—
B! ! N P MOUNTING 2 \]0_32)( ‘50"/ q{
HORBIEig'Ié‘lL'—/ ?;—)'(F}’_ 4 TP-TORX SCREW 2
/ o [6X) o]
HOOK EDGE ; b d b
b g

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 8



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

e
Attach Center and Corner Brackets to LCD Display Assembly

1. Attach four corner brackets to LCD using double stick tape and both faces.
2. Tape two center brackets to LCD making sure they are vertically centered.

TX

CORNER BRACKETS (4X)

DOUBLE-STICK TAPE BOTH
FACES (2X) ON EACH
CORNER BRACKET

VERTICALLY CENTER
CENTER BRACKETS

ON LCD & TAPE IN-PLACE
(2X)

Page 9 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Attach LCD Bezel Panels
1. Attach left and right sintra LCD bezel panels using six 10-32 x .75” tamper proof torx screws with
#10 washers.

LEFT SINTRA LCD BEZEL
606-02071-01

#10 WASHER (8X)

10-32 X .75"
TP-TORX SCREW
(6X)

| RIGHT SINTRA LCD BEZEL p
606-02072-01 \

CORNER BRACKET
FRONT FLANGE

LCD FACE

CORNER

DETAIL B BRACKET

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 10



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

)

e
Connect LCD Display Cables
1. Connect HDMI and power cables for LCD display.

CONNECT HDMI AND POWER
CABLES FOR LCD DISPLAY

Page 11 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Attach Marquee Assembly to LCD Stand
1. Loosen four clamp bolts on marquee assembly.
Using two people, lift and hang the marquee assembly onto top of LCD stand square tubes.
Make cable connections.
Position marquee assembly parallel to LCD with bottom edge even with top edge of LCD.

vk wnN

Tighten the four clamp bolts to secure the marquee assembly.

-IMPORTANT FIRST STEP-
BEFORE INSERTING MARQUEE INTO
TUBES - LOOSEN THESE 4
CLAMP BOLTS
MOVE MARQUEE PARALLEL TO LCD
AND BOTTOM EDGE EVEN WITH TOP
EDGE OF LCD

MARQUEE ASSY

0.00 - .25"

MOVE MARQUEE DOWN 1 r
TO JUST ABOVE TOP OF LCD e
(WITHIN 1/4") AND TIGHTEN
(4X) CLAMP BOLTS TO

ﬂ] I r'!_ . MAKE ALL CABLE
ﬁ i . CONNECTIONS AFTER

INSTALLING MARQUEE
ON STAND

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 12



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Attach Tube Extensions to LCD Stand

1. Slide extension tubes onto each tube end making cable connections as needed.
2. Secure tube extensions using two 1/4-20 x .38” hex head bolts.

SLIDE EXTENSION TUBES

ONTO EACH TUBE END MAKE CABLE CONNECTIONS
AS NEEDED AND RUN CABLE
THROUGH TUBE EXTENSION

AFTER EXTENSION TUBES ARE FULLY
INSERTED INTO TUBE ENDS -

SECURE EACH TUBE WITH <>

(2X) 1/4-20 HEX BOLT

1/4-20 X .38"
HEX HEAD BOLT
(4X)

NN

‘r\{*

Page 13 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Attach Master Chief Light Box Assembly to Tube Extensions
1. Loosen four clamp bolts on Master Chief light box assembly.
2. Lift Master Chief light box assembly above tube extensions and make cable connections.
3. Slide Master Chief light box assembly onto tube extensions.
4. Secure by tightening the four clamp bolts.

-IMPORTANT FIRST STEP-

BEFORE INSERTING MARQUEE INTO
TUBES - LOOSEN THESE 4

CLAMP BOLTS

SLIDE '"MASTER CHIEF'

LIGHT BOX ONTO TOP POSITION LIGHT BOX

OF SECURED TUBE PARALLEL WITH MARQUEE AS
EXTENSIONS SHOWN AND SECURE IN-PLACE
BY TIGHTENING THESE
(4X) BOLTS
¢
|
o !
2.25"-3.00"
I
!
o
6=
6=
1

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 14



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

.'J-Jﬁ“‘ EI =
Attach Foam Boards to Brackets

1. Attach catch brackets to lower foam board bracket using two 1/4-20 x .5” black tamper proof
machine screws with 1/4” black washers.

2. Bolt left foam board to lower foam board bracket using three 1/4-20 x 1” tamper proof machine
screws and 1/4”washers.

3. Remove double stick tape release sheets.
Position upper foam board bracket to left foam board lining up the bracket with the upper hole.

5. Secure upper foam board bracket to left foam board using one 1/4-20 x 1” tamper proof
machine screws and 1/4”washers.

6. Repeat steps 2-5 for right foam board.

POSITION CATCH BRACKETS
PARALLEL AS SHOWN

606-01596-01

LEFT-FOAMBOARD UPPER FOAMBOARD

1/4" BLACK WASHER (8X)

1/4-20 X 1.00"
TP-BLACK MACHINE SCREW
(8X)

DOUBLE-STICK TAPE (2X)

LOWER FOAMBOARD

606-01597-01
BRACKET

RIGHT-FOAMBOARD

MARQUEE CATCH
BRACKET (2X) X

1/4-20 X .50" TP-BLACK MACHINE SCREW (2X) —= 1/4" BLACK WASHER (2X)

Page 15 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Attach Foam Board Assembly to Tube Extensions
1. Lift foam board assembly and hook upper foam board bracket to catch slots on Master Chief

light box brackets.
2. Secure upper foam board bracket to Master Chief light box brackets using two 1/4-20 x .75” hex

head bolts with washers.
3. Secure foam board bottom batch brackets to base of Master chief light box assembly using two

1/4-20 x .75” hex head bolts with 1/4” washers.

SECURE TOP OF FOAMBOARD
ASSEMBLY WITH (2X)
1/4-20 X .75 HEX HEAD BOLT
AND (2X) 1/4" WASHERS

CATCH SLOTS ON
"MASTER CHIEF

LIGHT BOX BRACKET (2X)
(1LEFT-1RIGHT)

FOAMBOARD ASSEMBLY

HOOK ON UPPER
FOAMBOARD BRACKET
(2X)

SECURE BOTTOM OF FOAMBOARD —1
ASSEMBLY WITH [2X) 1/4-20 X .75
HEX HEAD BOLTS AN (2X) 1/4" WASHERS

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 16



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

)

o

Attach Coroplast and Cable Covers
1. Secure Coroplast rear cover with Velcro strips.
2. Route and complete cable connections at base of LCD stand.
3. Place cable cover assembly in position making sure not to pinch any cables.
4. Secure cable cover assembly by sliding and tightening cover catches into tube openings using
four 1/4-20 x .5” black tamper proof bolts with 1/4” black washers.

ATTACH COROPLAST

REAR COVER WITH
VELCRO STRIPS
(4X)

ﬂ COVER WITH i
CLEARANCE BOLT
/ HOLES IN COVER
[ 1
TUBE OPENING \ = Y
SECURE CABLE COVER ASSEMBLY
IN-PLACE BY SLIDING & TIGHTENING COVER
CATCHES INTO TUBE OPENING (2X)
CABLE COVER EXTENSION
PLACE CABLE COVER ASSEMBLY e
IN POSITION ONLY AFTER
MAKING ALL CONNECTIONS CABLE COVER
WITH NSOLE CABINET ASSEMBLY
CORBRLEC : 1/4-20 X .50
1/4" BLACK WASHER BLACK TP BOLT

(4X) (4X)

Page 17 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Attach Left/Right Consoles to Center Console
1. Place lifter block under center console.
2. Position left console assembly next to center console.
3. Secure left console assembly to center console using four 1/4-20 x 2” hex bolts with 1/4 flat
washers and 1/4 lock washers.
Repeat steps 2 and 3 for right console assembly.
5. Remove and recycle lifter block.

Connect all pass through cables between left and right consoles.

CENTER CONSOLE
ASSEMBLY

(4X) T-NUTS IN
EACH CENTER
SIDE PANEL

LEFT CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
(PLAYER 1 & 2)

—
S|

..-}

REAR DOOR AND LOWER
REAR PANEL HIDDEN

LIFTING BLOCK
(PLACE UNDER
CENTER CONSOLE)

1/4 FLAT WASHER (4X) & rljetzaoo?ﬂi] (;
1/4 LOCK WASHER (4X)
(4X)
T-NUTS
i < T
o
%' [ = -
| €%
' %RWOVE AND RECYCLE
1/4-20 X 2.00" 1/4 FLAT WASHER (4X) & PASS-THROUGH FOR CABLES
HEX BOLT (4X) 1/4 LOCK WASHER (4X)

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 18



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

J'-Jﬁ EI =
Position Console Assembly and Make Final Connections
1. Position the console assembly in front of the LCD stand.
The center console should be two feet in front of the LCD stand

2. Run cables from console to stand through the rubber cord cover making all connections.
3. Clean up any loose cabling and make sure cable cover bracket is secure with power cord exiting.

,W/ TOO MUCH VARIATION

——  CENTER CONSOLE
TO LCD STAND 24.00 FROM THIS DIMENSION
(2FT) MAY CAUSE GUN
TARGETING PROBLEMS

CABLE COVER
BRACKET

POWER CORD
OPENING

Page 19 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Verify Cabinet Functionality
1. Verify the voltage in the nearest AC outlet.
Verify the AC outlet ground connection is present and working.
Verify that the specified operating current will not overload the supply circuits.
Plug the line cords into AC outlet.
Turn the main cabinet power switch to ON.

o U A WwWwN

Verify that the cooling fans on the cabinet are working.
If not, turn off AC power and disconnect line cord. Contact Betson service
7. Check that no component is excessively hot or emitting foul odors.

If so, turn off AC power and disconnect line cord. Contact Betson service.
8. Once software loads, follow prompts to setup the cabinet software.

Verify Input and Output Functionality
1. Enter the Diagnostic menu
Enter the INPUT TESTS menu and verify all switches and inputs function.
Enter the VIDEO TESTS menu and verify that video is acceptable.
Enter the COIN METER TEST and verify the operation of the coin meter.
Enter the LAMP TESTS menu and verify that the lamps of the buttons work correctly.
Enter the SOUND TEST menu and verify the audio works and is not distorted.
Enter the WATCHDOG TEST menu, which re-boots the game.
Upon a successful re-boot, you are ready to make adjustments to pricing, volume and other

© N o vk wN

functions found in the Diagnostic menu.

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 20



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

—_

PC USB Connection Guide

[ »

i
& P
. 'L

Cashbox USB

|

:I;I
Tl remo HE))
LA _‘
[P Gunela| | Bfe un
—_—

P3/P4 RIO|

3/P4
—

o - [Monitor

——m

Maintenance

Hard Drive Recovery
Symptoms requiring hard drive recovery include:
e  File Test reports bad or missing files
e Game fails to finish loading during startup
e After resetting the AC power, an error is reported
e  You are prompted to insert a boot DVD
e  Erratic Game or Attract Mode
e Ascreen indicating Data Files Corrupted

Page 21 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

COMPUTER
The computer contains sensitive components, including a hard drive. Do not handle roughly. Call your distributor
before servicing its internal components. Ask about warranty information as it relates to the PC.

Do not use the PC on/off switch. Turn AC power on or off with the main cabinet power switches.

Flash Drive Restore

1. Turn both cabinet AC power switches to OFF.
Connect USB flash drive to an open USB port found inside the coin door.
Turn both cabinet AC power switches to ON.

W

Initial software loading may take several minutes. Check progress periodically.

Do not interrupt power or reset the game during recovery.

When software has finished loading, a message indicates that restore is complete.

Turn both cabinet power switches to OFF and disconnect USB flash drive.

After 30 seconds, turn both cabinet power switches to ON.

After game restarts, the game will proceed through the Setup wizard with factory defaults.

© N o w

Regular Gun Maintenance Procedure

In order to maximize income potential, keep the cabinet in optimal working order by performing the
following procedure every time you empty the cash box.

1. Verify trigger and button functionality
Press the Test button on the service panel, select Tests, select Input Tests, and then select
Switch Test (described earlier in this manual) to ensure inputs are functioning properly.

2. Verify reload functionality
Verify reload mechanisms are functional on all guns.

3. Calibrate, calibrate, calibrate
Return to the Main Menu screen and select Gun Calibration. Follow the instructions earlier in
this manual or on screen to calibrate all guns.

Calibrate the guns any time the game is moved or the guns are repaired, replaced or swapped.

Note: It is not advisable to replace or swap devices while power is on. Shut AC power off before
connecting or disconnecting any components. If, for some reason, guns are changed while power is on,
shut off AC power and reboot, after the guns are connected again. Failure to do so may result in
incorrect functionality.

Following these procedures is critical to
maintaining your guns and maximizing revenue.
Perform regular maintenance to keep your game

in top working order.

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 22



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Troubleshooting

sl T

=l a 5 =

Warning: Review safety chapter before making any adjustments to game.

General Troubleshooting

Problem

Possible Cause

Solution

Game will not power up

Game not plugged in.

Plug game into outlet.

Game not turned on.

Turn on main power switch.

Game fuse is blown.

Check and replace fuse.

Game power line circuit breaker
tripped.

Check and reset game power line
circuit breaker.

No power to receptacle.

Test outlet and plug game into
powered outlet.

PC not turned on.

Ensure IEC cable tightly plugged in.
Trace cable back to source to ensure
continuity.

PC BIOS set incorrectly.

Set PC BIOS to boot on power.

NO VIDEO message

Video cables not plugged in
properly

Reattach and/or tighten video cable
to monitor.

Reattach and/or tighten video cable
to PC.

Faulty video cable

Replace video cable

No sound

Bad Connection

Check connection to speakers and
amplifier board.

USB Sound adapter Disconnected

Check USB cable and connection

Game does not load

Hard drive test reports “bad” or
“missing” files.

Game fails to finish loading.

Hard drive failure

After resetting, game still reports an
error.

Game suggests inserting a boot
DVD.

Erratic game mode or attract mode.

WARNING!

Data Files Corrupted.
(Game Operation May Become
Unstable.)

Use “Test” Switch to Enter Test
Mode
and Run “File Test.”
Press Start To Continue.

Recover hard drive.

See procedure on pg 21.

| Game resets

| Bad file.

Run File Test. Restore hard drive.

Page 23

Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Problem

Possible Cause

Solution

Coin meter does not click

No pulse to meter

Check all wiring from meter to I/O
board

Faulty meter

Replace coin meter

Exits Test Mode every 3 seconds

Test button stuck in ON position

Slide or toggle button off after Test
Menu appears

Dongle Not Present

Dongle missing or disconnected

Find dongle usb connection and
reseat in USB port

Faulty USB port

Connect dongle to another USB port

Connect I/O Board or
/0 Board Missing

USB cable disconnected

Check USB connection from PC to
1/0 board

Try connecting to a different USB
port

Blown fuse

Check and replace fuse.

No power to RIO2 board

Check for proper voltage
(+12V) at RIO2 P1 connector

Bad RIO2 Board

Replace RIO2 board with known
functional board

Gun Recoil not functional

Cable Disconnected

Verify all cables are connected

Blown fuse

Check and replace fuse.

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.

Page 24




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

sl T

=l a 5 =

Online Troubleshooting

\ Problem \ Possible Cause Solution
Game cannot connect to CoinUp®  No broadband internet service Contact a local ISP to setup either
server. cable modem or DSL service.

No IP address appears under Test
Connections menu

Wrong router configuration Configure router for DHCP (Dynamic
Host Configuration Protocol).
Disconnected Ethernet cable Check that Ethernet cables are

tightly connected at both ends. An
audible click confirms tightness.
Reboot game. In Diagnostic mode,
select Online, then Test Connection.
Confirm that IP address appears. The
phrase ethO must follow IP address.

Faulty Ethernet cable Test cable by connecting it from
another PC into router or wall jack.
Replace cable if faulty.

Faulty Ethernet wall jack. Plug Ethernet cable into a different
jack.

Broadband service is down. Contact ISP.

Faulty router Plug Ethernet cable into different

jacks in router. Plug Ethernet cable
directly into DSL or cable modem
instead of router.

Replace router if faulty.

Faulty network card Call CoinUp® service
Problem Possible Cause Solution

Game has IP address and screen Firewall is blocking communication Read firewall documentation.

says Server Ping Success but Test | with server. Ensure configuration allows ICMP

Connection screen reports Echo.

Database Ping failure or File If router has built-in firewall, check

Server Ping failure. router configuration.
Enable communication on ports 80,
443, 7786, and 7787.

Database or File Server is down Wait 30 minutes and revisit Test
Connection screen.

If still reporting failure, call CoinUp®
service.

Page 25 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Parts

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Cabinet Assembly

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Cabinet Assembly Part Numbers

1 HALO-TGUN-4P-LCD-STAND-ASSY Halo Tethered Gun Four Player Monitor Stand Assembly 1
2 HALO-TGUN-4P-CONSOLE-ASSY-1P-2P Halo Tethered Gun Four Player Left Console Assembly 1
3 HALO-TGUN-4P-CONSOLE-ASSY-3P-4P Halo Tethered Gun Four Player Right Console Assembly 1
4 HALO-TGUN-4P-CENTER-CAB-ASSY Halo Tethered Gun Four Player Center Console Assembly 1
5 7-258 Black Rubber Cord Cover, split, 3ft long 1
Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 26




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

_n,_J'-\E\ =

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Left Console Assembly

Page 27 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Left Console Assembly Part Numbers

1 601-00982-01-LEFT-PART Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — left wood console 1
2 606-02028-01 Left console decal 1
3 606-02029-01 Right console decal 1
4 606-02030-01 Top console decal 1
5 606-02031-01 Front console decal 1
6 606-02032-01 Lower front console decal 1
7 606-02033-01 Left angled console decal 1
8 606-02034-01 Right angled console decal 1
9 Leg Leveler 1/2-13 x 4” length 4
10 Leg leveler plate 2.50 x 2.50 x 1/2-13 leveler plate 4
11 JULANG — 2.5 Inch Caster Assy JULANG — 2.5 inch caster assembly 4
12 601-00983-01 Halo Tethered Gun — door panel 1
13 Lock Standard lock 1
14 LOCK RETAINER Lock retainer N202-130 1
15 6063831%16%??)1(2)1(%E;%EG)E) Halo Tethered Gun — gun tray 2
16 606-02041-01 Left tray decal 2
17 606-02042-01 Right tray decal 2
18 603-01105-01 Molded gun glide 2
19 60%?8_3%32%2-8_1(231(%2:[:125 Control Panel retainer 2
20 600-03038-01 Polypropylene shield 4
21 15CM LED STRIP 15cm RGB LED strip 6
22 600-03018-01 LED bracket 2
23 600-02381-01 RIO2 mounting plate 1
24 500-00199-05 RIO2 PCB assembly 1
25 600-03016-01 Gun cover bracket 2
26 2-1-11-00-00-000 Speaker woofer 6.5” 4 ohm 1
27 15CM LED STRIP (WHITE) 15cm white LED strip 4
28 20CM LED STRIP (WHITE) 20cm white flexible LED strip 2
29 500-00205-01 White LED super puck PCB — 36 LEDS 4
30 800-00001-00 120mm wire fan guard 2
31 603-00718-01 Control panel LED Tmold (40cm) 1
32 603-00718-01 Control panel LED Tmold (40cm) 1
33 500-00131-155 160cm RGB LED strip 2
34 600-00616-01 Grill woofer 1
35 600-03019-01 Control panel marquee bracket 1
36 600-03022-01 Console top retainer 1
37 600-03023-01 Tmolding clip 2
38 600-03149-01 Base retainer 1
39 600-03150-01 Angled retainer 2
40 600-03151-01 Tmold bracket 1
41 600-03033-01 Control panel PETG marquee 1
42 603-00896-01 Molded cover 2
43 603-01002-01 Clear Tmolding clip 12” 1
603-01063-01B(BLUE
44 603-01063—010(0(RANG)E) Gun cover 2
45 603-01104-01 Molded holster 2
46 606-02045-01 Translite console 1
47 #8X.188-SPACER #8 x .375LG spacer 8
48 820-00027-01 Halo Tethered Gun — gun assembly 2
49 VAULT-ASSY-HALO-TGUN-4P Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — vault assembly 1
Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 28




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

TR

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Right Console Assembly

Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.

Page 29



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Right Console Assembly Part Numbers

1 601-00982-01-RIGHT-PART Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — right wood console 1
2 606-02028-01 Left console decal 1
3 606-02029-01 Right console decal 1
4 606-02030-01 Top console decal 1
5 606-02031-01 Front console decal 1
6 606-02032-01 Lower front console decal 1
7 606-02033-01 Left angled console decal 1
8 606-02034-01 Right angled console decal 1
9 Leg Leveler 1/2-13 x 4” length 4
10 Leg leveler plate 2.50 x 2.50 x 1/2-13 leveler plate 4
11 JULANG — 2.5 Inch Caster Assy JULANG — 2.5 inch caster assembly 4
12 601-00983-01 Halo Tethered Gun — door panel 1
13 Lock Standard lock 1
14 LOCK RETAINER Lock retainer N202-130 1
15 603-01062-01G(GREEN) 603-01062-01P(PURPLE) Halo Tethered Gun — gun tray 2
16 606-02041-01 Left tray decal 2
17 606-02042-01 Right tray decal 2
18 603-01105-01 Molded gun glide 2
19 600-03020-01G(GREEN) 600-03020-01P(PURPLE) Control Panel retainer 2
20 600-03038-01 Polypropylene shield 4
21 15CM LED STRIP 15cm RGB LED strip 6
22 600-03018-01 LED bracket 2
23 600-02049-01 RIO mount plate w/ Motion Control PCB 1
24 500-00199-05 RIO2 PCB assembly 1
25 500-00212-03 RIO2 audio amplifier PCBa 1
26 850-00036-01 Desktop M70t PC 1
27 87425K76 (56 length) Black nylon strip 0.075” thick, 1” width, 56” length 1
28 29705786 (male) Plastic Buckle for 1” wide web (male) 1
29 29705786 (female) Plastic Buckle for 1” wide web (female) 1
30 600-00891-01 Securing nylon strap plate 1
31 800-00001-00 120mm wire fan guard 4
32 820-00001-00 120 VAC fan 19/15W 1
33 330-00003-01 600W-12V meanwell power supply 1
34 380-00009-01 Ground loop isolator 1
35 442-00001-01 Line filter corcom 6MV1 1
36 2-1-11-00-00-000 Speaker woofer 6.” 4 ohm 1
37 15CM LED STRIP (WHITE) 15cm white LED strip 4
38 20CM LED STRIP (WHITE) 20cm white flexible LED strip 2
39 500-00205-01 White LED super puck PCB — 36 LEDS 4
40 603-00718-01 LED tmold (162cm) 1
41 603-00718-01 LED tmold (162cm) 1
42 500-00131-155 160cm RGB LED strip 2
43 600-00616-01 Grill woofer 1
44 600-03016-01 Gun cover bracket 2
45 600-03019-01 Control panel marquee bracket 1
46 600-03022-01 Console top retainer 1
47 600-03023-01 Tmolding clip 2
48 600-03149-01 Base retainer 1
49 600-03150-01 Angled retainer 2
50 600-03151-01 Tmold bracket 1
51 600-03033-01 Control panel PETG marquee 1
52 601-00580-01 PC wood cleat 2
53 603-00896-01 Molded cover 2
54 603-01063-01B(BLUE) 603-01063-010(0ORANGE) Gun cover 2
55 820-00027-01 Halo Tethered Gun — gun assembly 2
56 603-01002-01 Clear Tmolding clip 12” 1
57 603-01104-01 Molded holster 2
58 606-02045-01 Translite console 1
59 #8X.188-SPACER #8 x .375LG spacer 8
60 VAULT-ASSY-HALO-TGUN-4P Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — vault assembly 1
61 POWER-PLATE-ASSEMBLY Power plate assembly 1

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.

Page 30




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

)

R =

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Vault Assembly

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Vault Assembly Part Numbers

1 600-03013-01 Halo Tethered Gun - Vault coin door 1
2 600-03014-01 Halo Tethered Gun — control panel plate 1
3 600-03015-01 Halo Tethered Gun — card reader plate 1
4 600-03035-01 Halo Tethered Gun —acrylic control panel 1
5 606-02037-01 Halo Tethered Gun — acrylic control panel decal 10mm 1
6 606-02038-01 Halo Tethered Gun — control panel decal plate 10mm 1
7 606-02039-01 Halo Tethered Gun — vault decal left 10mm 1
8 606-02040-01 Halo Tethered Gun — vault decal right 10mm 1
9 800-00005-01 BBHD mid width coin door 1
10 702-00092-01 Halo large round start button - Orange 1
11 702-00093-01 Halo large round start button - Blue 1
12 702-00094-01 Halo large round start button - Green 1
13 702-00095-01 Halo large round start button - Purple 1

Page 31

Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Center Console Assembly

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Center Console Assembly Part Numbers

1 601-00990-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — center console assembly 1
2 HALO-TGUN-4P-CENTER-TOP-ASSY Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — center console top assembly 1
3 600-03071-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — center PETG translite 1
4 600-03072-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — center PETG LED 1
5 600-03061-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — center retainer 1
6 601-00999-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — center spacer block 1
7 606-02067-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — center translite 1
8 45cm LED strip (white) 45cm white LED strip 2
9 20cm LED strip (RGB) 20cm RGB LED strip 1
10 20cm LED strip (white) 20cm white LED strip 1
11 606-02065-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — center console decal 1

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 32



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

TR

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - LCD Stand Assembly

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - LCD Stand Assembly Part Numbers

1 RT-LCD-STAND-ASSY-HALO-4P Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — LCD stand assembly 1
2 HALO-85-LCD-ASSY Halo 85” LCD assembly 1
3 HALO-TGUN-85-MARQ-ASSY Halo Tethered Gun — 85” Marquee assembly 1
4 HALO-TGUN-RP-MC-LIGHTBOX-ASSY Halo Tethered Gun — Lightbox assembly 1
5 HALO-TGUN-RP-FOAMBOARD-ASSY Halo Tethered Gun — foam board assembly 1
6 HALO-TGUN-4P-GRAPHIC-PANEL-ASSY Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — graphic panel assembly 1
7 HALO-TGUN-4P-CABLE-COVER-ASSY Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — cable cover assembly 1
8 HALO-TGUN-4P-COROPLAST-COVER-ASSY Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — coroplast cover assembly 1
9 600-03069-01 11” Welded Tube Extension 2

Page 33 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - LCD Stand Assembly
<P

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - LCD Stand Assembly Part Numbers

1 600-00985-01 Tube Joiner 2
2 600-00986-01 Upper Tube 2
3 600-00987-01 Lower Tube 2
4 600-00988-01 Upper Bracket 2
5 600-00989-01 Welded tube support 2
6 600-00990-01 Stand base 1
7 600-00991-01 Cross tube 2
8 600-00994-01 Rubber base pad 1

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 34



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com
s E\ W=

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Graphic Panel Assembly

(

N i
[ ]
[ -
N n

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Graphic Panel Assembly Part Numbers

1 601-00991-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player - Graphic Panel Assembly 1
2 600-03063-01 Marquee speaker retainer 2
3 600-02420-01 Marquee cinch bracket 4
4 600-02568-01 Speaker Grill 2
5 600-03064-01 Bracket — upper angle 2
6 600-03065-01 Bracket — lower angle 2
7 600-03073-01 PETG marquee speaker 1
8 600-03074-01 PETG LED speaker 1
9 603-00890-01 SB3 Speaker Cover — 1m (plated) 2
10 606-02069-01 Translite lower marquee 1
11 2-1-10-00-00-000 5.25 full range speaker 2
12 500-00245-55 55c¢cm-RGB clear encased LED strip 2
13 90 cm LED strip (white) 90 cm LED stripe (white) 2
14 606-02068-01 Graphic Panel Decal 1
15 606-02035-01 Speaker Panel Decal 2

Page 35 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - LCD Assembly

MOUNT EACH STRUT USING
2ND HOLE FROM THE TOP

Y[APPROX AS SHOWN}7 ,ﬁTOP OF LCD

i
[
]
D D BACK SIDE OF LCD
i.
Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - LCD Assembly Part Numbers

1 809-00023-01 Samsung 85” LCD (QB85R-B) 1
2 600-00751-01 Universal Bracket Vertical LCD mount 2
3 606-02071-01 Sintra left LCD 1
4 600-03001-01 Corner Bezel Bracket 4
5 600-02428-01 Center LED Bracket 2
6 606-02072-01 Sintra right LCD 1

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 36



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

T

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Marquee Assembly

P

q

s | z : :

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Marquee Assembly Part Numbers

1 600-03067-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — light box 1
2 600-03068-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — light box channel 2
3 600-03076-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player —acrylic LED lens 2
4 500-00145-01 IR Board #1 5
5 500-00145-02 IR Board #2 3
6 500-00145-03 IR Board #3 4
7 120cm LED strip (white) 120cm Flexible LED Stripe (White) 2
8 600-00770-01 Marquee Bracket Clamp 2
9 600-02999-01 Halo Tethered Gun — light box — left bracket 1
10 600-03000-01 Halo Tethered Gun — light box — right bracket 1
11 600-03075-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — PETG light box 1
12 606-02070-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — translite marquee 1
13 606-02050-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — left marquee sintra 1
14 606-02051-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — right marquee sintra 1

Page 37 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Master Chief Assembly

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Master Chief Assembly Part Numbers

1 600-03185-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — Master Chief light box 1
2 606-01499-01 PETG Screened Master Chief Topper 1
3 55cm LED strip (white) 55cm LED strip (white) 1
4 45cm LED strip (white) 45cm LED strip (white) 3
5 600-00770-01 Marquee bracket clamp 2
6 600-03003-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — Master Chief mounting bracket 1
7 600-03004-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — Master Chief LED plate 1
8 15cm LED strip (white) 15cm LED strip (white) 2
9 600-03030-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — PETG LED cover 1
10 600-03002-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — Master Chief bracket base 1
11 600-03037-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — Master Chief acrylic base 1
12 600-03039-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — sintra LED plate 1
13 20cm LED strip (RGB) 20cm Flexible LED strip (RGB) 1
Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 38




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

T

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Foam board Assembly

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Foam board Assembly Part Numbers

1 606-01596-01 Halo 55” Left ultra-board panel 1
2 606-01597-01 Halo 55” Right ultra-board panel 1
3 600-03005-01 Halo Tethered Gun — foam board bracket base 1
4 600-03006-01 Halo Tethered Gun — foam board upper bracket 1
5 600-03007-01 Halo Tethered Gun — foam board catch assembly 2
6 DOUBLE-STICK-TAPE-.75-WIDE-4.00LG Double stick tape 2
Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Cable Cover Assembly
Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Cable Cover Assembly Part Numbers
1 600-03011-01 Halo Tethered Gun — cover cables 1
2 600-03012-01 Halo Tethered Gun — cover catch 2
3 600-03066-01 Halo Tethered Gun — 4 player — cable cover extension 1
4 CR-PHMS 0.25-20x0.5x0.5-N 1/4-20 x .50LG tamper proof screw 4

Page 39 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Power Plate Assembly

\]

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Power Plate Assembly Part Numbers

1 Ring and Spade Tongue Terminal Ring and Spade Tongue Terminal (#8 Screw) 1
2 1832-33-12 AC switch 15amp 125V heiland electric 1
3 600-01681-01 Plate AC — Line filter circuit breaker, on/off switch 1
4 Power Inlet Receptacle IEC Appliance Inlet, Screw-on mounting, Front Side, quick-connect 10A 1
5 T9-611-5A 5A circuit breaker, fuseholder style, 1 pole (schurter #4404.007) 1
Halo - Tethered Gun
Halo - Tethered Gun Part Numbers
1 810-00486-01 Hose Harness 1
2 MMC 8876T13 Nylon Loop Clamp 1/4” ID 5
3 MMC 91772A146 6-32 x 3/8” Phillips screw 5

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 40



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

M) S

Halo - Tethered Gun

Halo - Tethered Gun Part Numbers

1 600-02935-01 Pump Right Half 1
2 600-02936-01 Pump Left Half 1
3 600-02940-01 Gun Butt 1
4 10-32 x 1 3/4” Long Black tamper proof screw 2
5 6-32 Black Nylok Nuts 8
6 MMC 90631A411 10-32 Black Nylok Nuts 2
7 MMC 90760A170 6-32 Black Thin Hex Huts 5
8 MMC 96075A118 6-32 x 3/4” Black tamper proof screw 6
9 6-32 x 7/8” Black tamper proof screw 5
10 MMC 96075A115 6-32 x 1/2” Black tamper proof screw 2
11 MMC 96075A111 6-32 x 3/8” Black tamper proof screw 3
12 MMC 96075A123 6-32 x 1” Black tamper proof screw 1
13 6-32 x 1.5” Black tamper proof screw 1

Page 41 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Halo - Tethered Gun

Halo - Tethered Gun Part Numbers

Item Part No. Description QTy
1 600-02939-01 Gun Barrel 1
2 820-00010-01 Camera Holder Assembly 1
3 600-02937-01 Trigger 1
4 600-02938-01 Pump Rod 1
5 600-00853-01 Pump Stop 2
6 600-03083-01 Trigger Spring 1
7 600-03077-01 Pump Spring Retainer 1
8 600-00858-01 Pump Spring 1
9 600-02941-01 Lighted Insert 1
10 500-00312-01 Trigger PCB 1

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 42



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun
SHELL ASSSEMBLY

SHAKER ASSSEMBLY

Halo - Tethered Gun Part Numbers

1 600-02954-01 Side LED lens 2
2 500-00310-01 Long LED PCB 2
3 500-00311-01 4 LED PCB 1
4 600-02951-01 LED Bracket 2
5 HAPP 95-4142-30 Cherry Switch and Actuator 2
7 MMC 99461A710 #2 x 3/16” thread forming screw 12
8 MMC 96075A111 6-32 x 3/8” black tamper proof screw 3
9 MMC 99461A735 #2 x 1/2” thread forming screw 4
10 HAPP 77-2014-00 Button nut (included with 77-2L12-30) 1
11 HAPP 77-2L12-30 Red Button 1

Page 43 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Halo - Tethered Gun - Shell Assembly

Halo - Tethered Gun - Shell Assembly Part Numbers

1 600-02931-01 Gun Body - Left 1
2 600-02932-01 Gun Body - Right 1
3 600-02933-01 Gun Cowl - Left 1
4 600-02934-01 Gun Cowl - Right 1
5 606-02043-01 Left Decal 1
6 606-02044-01 Right Decal 1
7 MMC 96075A115 8-32 x 1/2” black tamper proof screw 4
8 MMC 90101A009 8-32 thin lock nut 4

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 44



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Shaker Assembly Part Numbers

1 604-00072-01 Solenoid 2
2 600-02943-01 Coil Shaft 1
3 600-02944-01 Coil Weight 1
4 600-02942-01 Coil Main Bracket 1
5 600-02945-01 Damper Pad 2
6 MMC 91385A534 1/4-20 x 5/16 cup point set screw 1
7 MMC 91251A269 6-32 x 5/32 socket head screw 4
8 600-02946-01 Coil Spring 2
9 600-03051-01 Heat Sink Bracket 1
10 MMC 90760A170 6-32 Nut 4
11 461-00012-02 Connector — molex 39-01-2020 2
12 403-00011-01 SBYV27-100-E3/54 Vishay Diode 2

Page 45 Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

Halo - Tethered Gun - Four Player - Service Manual

Contact Information

For an authorized distributor near you, visit Raw Thrills at http://www.rawthrills.com/sales-service

For service, contact your local distributor or your local Betson office for sales, technical information,
warranty or repair. Betson can be reached at (800) 524-2343 Fax (201) 438-4837 www.betson.com

Betson Enterprises Headquarters
303 Paterson Plank Rd.
Carlstadt, NJ 07072
(800) 524-2343 or (201) 438-1300
fax (201) 438-4837

Copyright © 2023 Play Mechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved. Page 46


http://www.betson.com/
http://www.rawthrills.com/sales-service

From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

System Diagrams

HARNESS LOCATION DIAGRAM

(SPLIT BY SHEET)
KEY

PLAYER 3/PLAYER 4
PEDESTAL

SHEET 1:
SHEET 2:
SHEET 3:
SHEET 4:
SHEET 5:
SHEET 6:
SHEET 7:
SHEET 8:
SHEET 9:

POWER + PC + MONITOR

MAIN HARNESS (P3/P4)

LOWER PEDESTAL + CONTROL PANEL (P3/P4)
UPPER AND MIDDLE PEDESTAL (P3/P4)
MARQUEE + SPEAKER BOX

MAIN HARNESS (P1/P2)

LOWER PEDESTAL + CONTROL PANEL (P1/P2)
UPPER AND MIDDLE PEDESTAL (P1/P2)
CENTER CONSOLE + TETHERED GUN

PLAYER 1/PLAYER 2

PEDESTAL + CENTER CONSOLE

MONITOR STAND
ASSEMBLY

Halo: Fireteam Raven Game Software copyright 2018 PlayMechanix™ Inc. All rights reserved.

Page 47



1 2 3 4 5 | 6 | 7 8 | 9 | 10 1 12 | 13 14 15 16 17 | 18 |

From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

19 | 20
_ﬂmﬂ -00256-01 Jiﬁbaﬂ;ﬂ | mI_I |_ == | | 0w e e _ SHEET 1: POWER
% | DISTRIBUTION +

18WA00T-ORG-BLU #113 —

A T PC + MONITOR

ABWA00T-ORG-BLU #1189

n.w.un_w_.u

/| TO:SHEET 2, 1BW-1007-ORG-BLK 2080 [ 1 [ 1 | 18W-1D07-ORG-BLK #118 1BW-1007-ORG-BLK #112
L SECTION KS 1EWA00T-ORG-BLUS0EY | 2 | 2 15WA00T-ORG-BLU -:o T 1EW-A007-ORG-BLU #113 2]z _ 18W-1007-ORG-BLU, #001 #0198
I 18W-1007-ORGBRN 082 | 3 | 3 | 18W.1007-ORG-BRN = 1BW-1007-ORG-BRN #120 i 1T 180, {8114 18IW-1007 ORG-BRN #114 1BW-1007-ORG-BRN, #020,#059 =
FROM: SHEET 2, SECTION L8 14 18-1007.0RG-GRA s060 TO: SHEET 2, SECTION L7
" AWAA007.ORG-GRY #084 | 5 | & | 18W.1007.0RG.GRY #1 »n

3
= 18W-1007-ORG-GRN #115 4 ..
2520112 18W-1007.ORG-GRY #116
1EW-1007-ORG-PNK 8085 | o | 5 185W-1007-ORG-PNK #123 1BW-1007-ORG-PNK #117

LN B 1EW- 1007 ORG-GRY, #061,8076
LN N 18W-1007-ORG-PNK, #003,#033 _

U 500-ORC-BLK 1.0 ORGP48 B0 4TA5

sl - S e
39013083 35-01-2080 1BW-1D0T-ORG-GRN #121 1 11 ABW-1007-ORG-GRN #115 30.01-3083 35.01-2080 I_
25201812 034: 25201812

&
m
(=

18W-1007-ORG-GRY #116

18W-1007-ORG-GRY #122 [+

u‘«na_g n 2-520181-2

g

3

T

S mﬂ A IQQthlcﬂ row-sooroRgPRK #1zs | || J__H [ [+ ”‘w _ | 18W-1007-ORGPNK #117

e e e e R T e RN 25201812 a3 25201812

811-00257-01

1] 1BW-1007-BLK-ORG. #077 8087
1BW-1007-BLK-ORG., #088.#080
R AR ORG LU 1107 DRGSR K051 #0402
VAR 43805 LR, W 057 AN ISR

w|

1EW-1007-BLK-ORG %079

30012060

i
2
3
4
5
&
1 39-01-3083

_ 1EW-1015-GRN #562

|.ril} L
mmmmwm 1BW-1007-ORG-BLK 5124 I [§).| 181007 ORG-BLK #131 — | — — — — | — i ——
BAIIE0V.IAG FAST u s -
m = m g m g uau_:ﬁ 2 2-520181-2 811-00263-01
358 ; |
555 m 5 m 18W-1007-BLK #539 [ 1eweto07-BLK-ORG 9128 4 1EW-1007-BLK-ORG #128 [ 7] 1ewporeLk.ore ss2z
||||| * 18W-1007-BLK #1540 202 1OW-1007-BLK-ORG #128 - 1EW-1007-BLK-ORG #129 2]z _ 1BW-1007-BLK-ORG #523
_ gg233d 1BW-1007-BLK #541 | 3] 18W-1007-BLK.ORG #130 1BW-1007-ORG-BLU 8125 | 1EW-1007-ORG-BLU #132 18W-1007-BLK.ORG #130 3| 3| 18WABOT-BLK-ORG #8524 =
BrR m M m ABW-1007-0RG 8542 | A | & | tHAMT.0RGBULIEN-00T-ORG- RN HILIET =R w PRABITORGBLEIPRANT.ORGPRE SIS | 4 | 4 | EN0GT.CRO.BLI SENIGT.CRO.PIK SIS0 TO: SHEET 6, SECTION K1
rr 1EW-1007-ORG M543 | &l s | 18W-1007-ORG-BLU M125 , ] % t
— 1HW-1007-ORG 1544 | 6|6 1BW-100T-ORG-BRM #1286 [
= 39-01-2060 _ 39-01-3063 3901 gnn 39-01-3063 I_
_ _ _ 1BW-1007-ORG-BRN 8126 7| 1aw-r007.0n6.08N #133
m w m w = m _ 1BW-1007-ORG-PNK #12 4 a | 3 1 1EW-1007-ORG-PNK #134 _
2= : M 2 _ 25201812 |_om 28201812
_ SERRE
ggg:x m ]
SEEE & ]
810-00317-01 811-00295-01 -
— — —— — — — l_ 18W-1015-GRN 4857 | &
18W-1015-GRN 560 | 4
|| AC_EARTH
1
'

1BW-1015-WHT 8555
1EW-1015-BLK 8556
BW-1015-GRN 8557

TEW-1015-WHT #5585 ]
o m _ 18W-1015.WHT wsse | & | R
g m_ z & TawiswHT Rser ||~
¥ jm.ﬁm. al vl qi
g o i i 1 -
T T[] 10-00304-01 - Ti% Sk ==
_ Jm.:.w:m 810 ﬁ —.M. _In.ﬂ_ Ww |_ 18W-1015-BLK #3856 |
m w m _ H u _ L 1EW-1015-BLK #558 %_!n %
z A -
| 334 | _ | . L. in {1
_ B 5 5 o _ LENOVO M70T e
m m m _ 3 _ ABW-1015-BLK #8584 ” _ :w?hz.__.un.m;w.ﬂ_.mnthm» g aupio[ | 1e-_sTEREO s832 1/8°_STERED 8821~ FROM: SHEET 2, SECTION Fo
1BWA015.BLK 583 =
_ 18W.100T-BLK 9552 | | 1ew-1015-8LK #558 @ m FROM: SHEET 2 D MR e [wirt | s.ﬁom HOMI 822
,_wﬂ.“ﬂwuuaumm [1awtotc iy ssse § _ g = o _ SECTION C1 _ FROM: SHEET §, SECTION E12 0 USB #823 A
HN7-ORNESE | 2 ) b | FROM: SHEET 3, BECTION Fé "~ USB #1831 BRACKET Usa g
| T el T 3555 FROM: SHEET 8. SECTION 75— U30 109 oo _ 2 cun Ushse — Fmow SuEET . secriou e
g [%] | L FROM: SHEET 4, SECTION F§ =~ USB #827 GUN ' EOURITY DORGLE i [Jsucumry oonoce
=1 L1 L | RIOZ USB #824 - FROM: SHEET 2, SECTION E12 .
i g9
B B 5} ; c
— —_ 1HW-1007-GRHN 8550 E FRONT BACK AC)
_ g
g %
_ W 2 810-00266-01/810-00270-01 0 w
g E R _
3 4
| ]
1BWAD0T-WHT 2546 8 _
_ * 1EW.1007-BLK #548 - BW-1007-BLK #541 L] ‘M
glgl gial ql g sigl sl |
| AEI 3 &1 A &1 &f &
L ELLE CE] — ~ [T
an___.mm = e m | e oy 3
% ¥EEQ % € &7 : g
& 3 ”
Wm M et _o._.y.»u.ﬂ.on_a.s _@m Measurements Are In: _ e
iiz mm M H M 2 &r Raw Thrills, Inc. |~ Halo 4P-Tethered System Diagram
I & ) am
mmm i i s GV B T =
uuuuuu JEM |3 o A =
SSSSS = = o ST 1 ._.::
1 2 3 4 s 8 _ 7 8 _ o _ 10 : " 2 | : i 15 (I 17 _ 18 CH B




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

= = < | = I T o | - m [ o | o [ [ I >
g 5
G il L O
- . — S X |-
| | “ g
S O S VS VD P S 13
e 2 & & =
| 2l | I A M
T & =5 2
- g3 o a | a ® __
[ e = o =2 -]
e w z x
gz 2 a1 | P 3
= -
| Ba = | | - | 3 : | m
L | - i1 il i o
P »u_“g.,.,§-; | g g L
iiEiashanneiant P I .
[ dais LN
3 SFIFZ b
2288 siﬁg»-;a*tnggé | et -
Lhan 5qq_z=rr§z o 0
LSS 8023bZhbnabbbe "‘.‘1 » —
EEER E3E3303m23533 BB
Bcz Sczoxo=zz !
e BogERas2aisssns L z £
EEESREEeRREER=: s gl 5 = 3*
b g EE S v 2 w
| & E; b J"a“ 5 —
Y e 256 g| ] —
Blauma SZiichidemdevauwna| ggg g e
— — — — — —_— e — — — o i-. ¥
al s g FEECRIEsaanauna B & H z |—
. ey ¢ A2 N
7 = ¥ M NE S T N "
b= 2 =L ELiliam=a - = =
S
EEERHEERLE 23 § 3
- 8888 EEEELiibads Bz ¢ 8
| 411 PEcsm 28 -] ] N
| [ ScECECCEZR g3 z z
ERER T H g8 g 2
=g BE23C205%3 -3 @ El
= 2 -1 | -
EFH 23 8 8 |
I aal ) —p |
|en 2 o
2 15W-1007.0RG.GRN 9053 18W-1007-ORG-BRN #083 e i i _m
# iy 5 e — — —— — — o — — —
@
z 1BW-1007-ORG-GRY 2061 I ) 1BW-I00T-ORGBLK #030 | 1 | 1 |  22W-1007-DRG-BLK 153
8 22W.1007-BRN-ORG 8062 18W-1007-ORG-BLU 9031 2|z | 22W-1007-0RG-BLU 8138 =
| 4 22W.1007-BRN.BLK 3063 18W-1007-ORG-BRN 1032 33| 22W-1007-ORG-BRN 8138 =9
- = 22W-1007-YEL-RED 3064 Z2W.ADOT-YELRED #0850 o] 1BW-1007-ORG-PNK #033 A "B |
o 22W-1007-YEL-GRN 5065 22W-1007-YEL-GRN #0998 22W-1007-RED 8034 3]s
8 22W-1007-YEL-BLU 9068 22W-1007-YEL-BLU #100 = 1BW-1D07-BLK #035 e o
3 22W-1007-BLU-WHT 8067 22W-1007-BLUWHT #101 - 22W-1007-PNK-RED #036 rir o
- 2 1BW-1007-BRN-GRY 8068 1BW-1007-BRN-GRY #102 22W-1007-PNK-GRN #037 ]
] 3 ] 22W-1007-BLU-PNK 5065 22W-1007-BLU-PNK #103 1 22W-1007-PNK-BLU #0318 K N
| [ 5 22W-1007-WHT-RED 2070 22W-1007-WHT-RED #104 (=] 22W-1007-PUR-RED #039 1ol | s
[® 2 E 22“"?67’- WHT-BLU ﬂ; ZZW"“D‘:" w\'l:'f—al.u :'” o s i o | # i
1007 -1007- 22W-1007-PUR-BLU 85041 12|
23 22W-1007-BLU-ORG 8073 2TW-1007-BLU-ORG #107 h ’ ZEW1061-BLK-BLU #0432 n I | 22WA00T-BLK-BLU #9143
: 22W-1007-GRN-RED 8074 22W-1007-YEL-BRN #043 1l 22W1007-YEL-BRN #144 L]
-3 22W-1007-GRN-PUR 8075 [=}] 22W-1061-PUR-WHT 8044 | Z2W-1007-PURAVHT 8148 o
1BW-1007-ORG-GRY 8076 B 22W-1061-RED-PUR #045 | 22W-1007-RED-PUR w143
| 1BW-1007-BLK-ORG 8077 W 1007-BLK.ORG 111 22W-1061-RED-PNK #046 w || 22W-1007-RED-PHK #148 -
CBL2 RED CBL7 RED 1 22W-1061-GRY-PNK #047 18| 22W-1007-GRY-PHK, $153.0162
£HLY HLE catr s = 22W-1061-GRY-PUR #048 1| 22W-1007-GRY-PUR, $152.8165
1BW-1007-GRN #049 ol m| 18W-1007-GRN #1558
CBL3 BLK CHLS BLK — 2IW-1061-GRY-ORG #050 21| 21|  22W-1007-GRY.ORG #157
ZIW-1061-GRN-BLU #051 nin| 22W-1007-GRN-BLU #1623
| 30-01-2240 22W-1061-GRN-BLK #052 @@ 2IWANT-GRN-BLK 2164
|= 22W-1061GRN-GRY #0583 2|24 | 22W-1007.GRN.GRY #166 | =
) Tt | bl e i s it el 39012241 | 39.01-2240 -
g
&3 | 3t
L 52 2IW-1061-GRN-BRNEOSS | 1 1 | 22W-1007-GRN-BRN 8167 2r | 1=
I b — S— — — Se— z |z x4
g S 83 4 w—l 22W-1061-YEL-BLK #055 3 I 3 22W-1007-YEL-BLK #168 e
2m ﬂ 2 = 22W-1007-RED-BLK #056 4l 4| 22W-A007-RED-BLK 5163 b——
3 3 Z2W-1D61-WHT-BLK 5057 515 | ZZW00T-WHT-BLK 8170
= z E g 22W-A007-PUR-BLK #058 | & | & | 22W-ADOT-PUR-BLK #171
| o I £a 51 39-01-3063 | 39-01-2060
i y CBL4 RED 7 CBL2T RED : 2 | =
CBL4 BLK 2 CBLIT BLK T - I
L3pe = ]
30013023 | 38-01-2020 =) 8° ' CcBL1 RED T €BLS RED b
— — ) S— | S— S — — EE CBL1 BLK 242 | CELS BLK
-] N B
| Zh 39-01-30 | 33-01-2020
— = = — — — — — — —
sl 1/8"_STERED #g21 =
CBL1 RED v | wocr
b CEBL4 RED 2| 2 |WOOFER » (4P}
| E b T b
4 i C  nvFesazvrsiuvecel ABW-1007-ORG-PUR 2078
b CBL3 RED 5 | & |7 sPEARER « S onD 2 18W-1007-BLK-ORG 2078 4
CBLZ RED L 8 |RT SPEAKER » — I's
cBL1 BLK 7 | 7 |woorer: o it
CBLA BLK 8 | 8 |woorer - ey E |5
o |e s
= o | 10 Lz (3 —
CBLY BLK e | 1T SPEAKER - = |z
CBL2 BLK | | a2 | seman - rill |9
39-01-2120 | 39-28-1123 x g
39-28-1103 -01-2100
| a
e s
i S - e p— A —I =N
I 22W-1007-GRN-PUR #684 . 3 —
2ZWA00T-GRN-PUR S58B4 ¢ 2 [l
i o
P -
lst1-gozs20n _ _ [---E, so-sesekesncas S
= 3 N
e g3 sezaEsiasi: ou :
5% ] b 5
s 5: Booaasernas a
2 5 A £TZTZ oodfx
5 3 @ 2 Dhyus a
Zhb 2B g Baczze H
3 o XX EQAEEDAC A
2zc 2z
443 33 aiaaiiin
& bog 45 SrIRsaiaaia
by Erld
“ 833
g 8% : . : ; &3
| T SE o
1 z
§]s=\(8285 EEHNHEIUNYYSSIaREailzce@mymae = EE
= H E E 2 EZE Egggg g USB sE24 -
g T al
ml 1|
i i
£ E Lt g W PIGUMLEDCTR 3 | 3 CBLE RED
: il
. i
gl PeGiMiEDCTR & | 0 CBLS RED p
|- L = o
@ gl L
9 L
—— 0w
18W-1007-ORG-BLK #0885 B ERG ill 1+ |
22W-1007-RED #004 2 |2 boc S5l 12 |
22W-1007-RED #034 3 | e ot By
22W-1007-GRN-RED 8074 a | 4l mELAr v | 14|
22W-1D07-GRN-PUR #075 s | 5 lac meiavio 3] 10 |
Tw-AooT-BLX Ok g ey | & jonn — el |
18W-1007-BLK-ORG #0838 1| 7 fono v Bt}
18W-A007.BLK.ORG 4089 | o X 859171610 | 51352-1600
18W-1007-BLK 2035 L) % joND —
w | 10 w
Ll — o LT TAMCLD CORNER-GI 1 | 1 | 22W-1007-PNK-GRN, #022.8037 :
12 |aa N LT T-MOLD { CORNER - B 4 2| 2IW-1007-PNK-BLU, #023,9038
| .U RTTMOLO/CORNER - 3 | 3 | 22W-1007-PUR-RED, $027.9039
1a | 5 B 1 AT TAKOLD I CORNIR -Gi 4 | & | 22W-1007-PUR-GRN, #028.5040
1 | 38 w RTTARAD CORMIR - 5 | 5 | 22W-1007-PUR-BLU, #029,8041
16 | 48 — uGHT-W 8 | 6 | 22W.1007-BLU-ORG #073
| EPEAKER TRANSLTE-W 7 | 7 22W-1007-BLU-PNK 8065
RLE L © MARQUEE -®! 8 B 2IW-A00T-YEL-RED #064
w | uamcuEE-al 0 | o | 22W.1007-YEL-GRN 085
= |2 MARGUEE B 10 | 10 | 22W-1007-YEL-BLU 8065
T 2 | P GUN DIEPLAY W 15 | 11| 22W.AD07-YEL-WHT 8009
E | &= P4 GUNDISPLAY oW 02 | 12 | Z2W-1007-WHT-YEL 8016
I gz ala RLEDARRAY] 13 | 13 | 22W-1007-BLU-WHT 8067 "
IR || | = MAROUEE UPPER TRARSLITE W 18 | 14 |  22W.1007-BRN-BLK 4063 b
|18 39012240 | 36-28-1243 i) MARGUEE LOWER TRANSLITE - W] 15 | 15 | 1BW-1007-BRN-GRY 8068
MARGUEE BACKER - W 16 | 18 | 22W-1007-BRN-ORG #0682
2.3 *speEaRiRS Bl 17 | 17 | 22W-1007-WHT-RED #070
IP3E 5 783 EMEAKERS -5 18 | 18 | 22W-100T-WHT-GRN #071
: ggg : ndn g sPEARERS B 9 | 19 | 22W-1007-WHT-BLU #072
! 1 EX —
E ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ; i;i : E 39-284203 | 39-01-2200
ner g
— B B2, 2 - -
E- o o A E " ZZemuamaun.
k3 8
Il |geavasswna oY -
| 2 Bl = "-uugn: Mo BEbnp
g SRR § Rsciiifid i
is B ZLILISELET ZLLLT
Gl $335  §3fEEssaas §838¢
] £25% 2535088588 2EERZ
gl2 353°7 FEEEIT 1 FEOOL
Bs S3:y  sREsiskoasss seois
4 i BEDE aPezo OZXEn QEQEZE
n = =
| »[w|a|o|m|= £ gEs8 PEEE3EEEEERS 2RE3E
1 § R EapumadaaddsnX ae - i
= 3 § ~
Sy |E g
% : :
L
(w
A
P @
=F &
oz .
£ - B @
S|z g .
s [ =
| EE§ ¥ ? -
?Eé 5 ’
ag —— | . it ekt i i s ! — — — — — — —
deg O ¥ %
Eg g ® E]FS 22W-1007-ORG-BLU, ¥275.0270 —1 1| 18W-1007-ORG-BLU. #031.0001
d m ey ey 7W-1007-ORG-BRN, 42809293 | 2 | 2 | 18W-1007-ORG-BRN, #002,0032
1 g & 22W-1007-ORG-PNK. #283.4297 | 3 | 3 | 18W-1007-ORG-PNK #003 —
AE : =] 22W-1007-RED, #2s4Nz98 | 4 | 4 | 22W-1007-RED #004
| . ' CBL1G BLK sls| CBLS BLK
18W-1007-ORG-BLU #013 1| 1] 2aw00r-0RG-BLU, 8247.8251 K 2ZW-1007-BRN-RED, #276, 6| 8 | 22W-1007-BRN-RED #005
F § TENAOIT.ORG.BRN, W62A020. | 2 |7 | ZBN-1007.0RG.ERMN, £263,8371 2001007 ORN.RN. saT7szet | 1 | 7 | 2ave-1007-BRGRN 3008
a 22W-1007-PNK-RED 3 3 | ZIWA00T-PNK-RED 8248 b b 22W-1007-BRN-BLU, #278#282 L] & | 22WAD0T-BRN-BLU 8007
| . | B Eepeibnepiect) 4| 4| 220-1007-PNK-GRN 8243 Al 22W-1007-RED.ORG #285 0! 0| 22W-1007-RED-ORG #008 a
|® 5|8 22W-1007-PNK-BLU #023 s |5 | 2zwt007-PHK-BLU 5250 g CBL1E RED sl CBLS RED ©
5 |w L Z2W-1007-BLU-BRN #024 & 0| 22W.1007-BLU-BRN 8252 22W-1007-YEL-WHT 286 | 5] 1| 22w1007-YELWHT so0s
N g |5 22W-1007-BLU-BLK #025 7|7 | 22W-1007-BLU-BLK 8260 l'l 22W-1007-YEL-PNK #287 2 2Z2W-1007-YEL-PNK 8010
= 23 22W-1007-BLU-GRY 8028 o |0 | 22W.1007-BLU-GRY 8264 22W-1007-YEL-PUR #288 | o 22W-1007-YEL-PUR 9011
2 |56 22W-1007-PUR-RED #027 % | 5 | 22W-1007-PUR-RED 8272 L 22W-1007-GRY-RED. #200.4294 | 12 22W-1007-GRY-RED 8012
| i w 22W-1007-PUR-GRN #028 0 %0 | 22W-1007-PUR-GRN 8273 —L 2IW-1007-GRY-GRN, 2914295 | ®5 | 15 | 22W-1007-GRY-GRN 013
— B 2IW-1007-PUR-BLU #029 | or | 2Z2W-1007-PUR-BLU 9274 r w = 22W-1007-GRY-BLU. #2024296 | 18 | 12 | 22W.1007-GRY-BLU 8014 —
| %a ] ]| L | 22W-1007-PUR-ORG #299 |17 | 22W-1007-PUR-ORG 8015
- ox 1 g CBL1T RED LN BB CBLE RED
E AR Sl g E W 22W-100T-WHT-YEL #300 Wl 2IW-100T-WHT-YEL 8016
s z J: i/ 22W-100T-WHT-PNK #301 | 2020 ZIW-1D0T WHT-PNK 2017
g - 22W-1007-WHT-PUR #302 BN 22WAD0T-WHT-PUR 2018
IS E ] g . CHALIT BLK CBLG BLK "
=1 g S ——, | e e e =
3 2
o
- = < - T | ) - m o o [ =




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

oL

zt

g1

vh

51
NOLLAHIEI
Tessur

o [reresicror
|:§
a
a

ami| mva | @

i

wen
Luo00 W e

8l
ouj 's||Uy )L mey

R
WS TR ony D5 bk

BISH L
ELEU LD v

1z
o

=

=
wesbejq wayshs paiayial -4y olEH .

L% NOILDIE ‘T 13IHE (NOMS

= [ < [ - [ = [ & [ = n [ e [ 6 [ = [ >
+
@
2
—I
| =] et
g | i - A
| E | | E l I 2mwoorekeLustol (T 0
1 1 l,,w.:::;:::::m pice =
| EEE %E | g EE Eg ' | ks 22W-1007-BLK 8705 ’?JI“E e g
g%sﬁ EE E gﬁ EEI 2IW-1007-ORG-RED 0706 -ulmﬁ LUME UP E v
| r;gl'gr;;‘%%.g | ;;;‘%gl I . m%::m >
| e | Tk —
o IR T z
i 114 R | L
Fii EE F T el % r
i & roren o & ) pnm 2 —
Fyin L 2 =
sE8 2338 i
2323 - Boan A (=]
i i g 1 B %
8 1 e ——— B
EEHE : i
a2 ol
L
2ZW-1007-0R G-PNK #151 I 3 | ; 22W-100T-ORG #717 g I
I 22W-1007-GRY-PUR #1562 : I : 22W-1007-GRY-BLU #7198 |c |
Z2W-100T-GRY-PNK #1583 : ! : 22W-1007-GRY-BRN #720 p o o
i ZIW-1007-BLK, #154.9158 : | i 22W-1007-BLK #713 § = (=] |
18W-1007-GRN #155 | 905 | 18W-1007-GRN.VEL 9734 ol W o
03-09-1094 | 03.09-2092 -‘ g I
(=] = 2 1
whi I g QI
523 8 =
S | .
sess—ssiessse—s N = | g |
T N w g k" "
M £ w = = 1
bih: bodhbhLs g 22 : 3 %
0 P o I
3357 Tanaaaas : 3 i g - N
. 3328 sEarzRse @ T - 5 2 ] = B
H 5 33 33 33 33
e fmmmeeen e s 187 :7 71 4§l
r bbb | ® i it | i Y |
| T | ] |
£8%2 ss:vs?i g | E]
| HH I | i g
i | I
S55% 2X5REEA0 &
| 2353 ofafaaaa 8 I § I
iE g | :
| i 3 | o |
- — e |
| | l_ i
I
| I
| |
|
|

ZIWA00T WHT-BLK #1582

1LED (43
svoe| | [t 22W.1007-RED #189
3 gl
i gy it
§ P32 START LAMP) n 1r0 2awe1007-RED-BLK #188 —I
.....
" v
5 p3sTART| ¢ [T 11|  22W-1007-YEL-BLK w186 b 22W-1007-RED #185
] P %
GNE 1] ZIWADOT-BLK, 81818187 ZIW-1007-PUR-BLK #184 ]
o -

2aw-1007-BLK, miTewtey |11

|
|
|
|
|
| 31w
' IR
| R
RE = E
| A
| ——y—a I
| |
|

| |
| 0

® I
| S I
| i i

] £l

& Bl
| 2 iR
| i |
| %g 2 83
| % |
| |

I

€ 133HS

1v1iS3d3dd J43MO1

1 8L i 1% Sk i EL (1% (13 oL

0z




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

£ = - J - [ E [ 5 [ - n 1 ° 3 | B 5
B3
22
- g
=
5 1 U S P Y S O S S PR S S
| 3] 1 I -
1
e 811-00022-01 [500-00131-01) -I B
RGB LED Strip  Segments: 32 |
22W-1007-ORG-BLU 8287
[ 22W-1007-PNK-RED 5248
22W-1007-PNK-GRN 8249
I 22W-1007-PNK-BLU 5250 | I~
811-00044-01 [500-00162-01] 811-00167-0 [500-00184-01] |
| WHT LED Strip _ Segments: 3 RGB LED Sirip __ Segments: 3
2IWA00T-ORG-BLU, #253.8251 | 1 1 22W-1007-RED 8565 . 2V_F2 :%—:mow_—::gg:: ; ; o P
Z2W-1007-BLU-BRN, #254,8252 Z2W-A007-BLK 8566 1 -1007-BAN- |
o = ¥ g b i - '3 HOLSTER - W 22W-1007-BRN-GRN #277 3 3 22W-1007-GRN #8637
39-01-30 22W-1007-BRN-BLU 8278 | - 22W-1007-BLU #638
R T p— — — 03-06-1042 | 03-06-2042
Ig gﬁ L N~ ———
! [ ot e s, Yo | S| St Sl H
| 811-00044-01 e & if —
WHT LED Strip  Segments: 3 | S 8 o 2IWADE1-YEL #651) 1 | 1 | 22W-1007-ORG-PNK 8283 |
- = 2 &3k CBL1E BLK
2ZW-1007-ORG-BLU, 82539255 | 1 2zw-t007-RED sse7 |+ hav F2 nN 08 13 ]s 22W-1007-RED 8284
2NIOTBLUBAN. $2640258 | 2 | 2 | Z2W-100m.BLK ases. YL W |6 = 4| 4| 22w1007-RED-ORG 5285
39-01-3023 | 38-01-2020 = E j s s COL16 RED
|+ e . — g} 5_’ ot 6 | 8 | 22WA007T-YEL-WHT 288 &
| m 17| 7| 22W-1007-YEL-PNK s287
2 L8| 22W-1007-YEL-PUR 9288 |
9 L
o w | w — e — —— — —
o Lrogw)
L] | g 30.01-2100 | 39-01-3103 811-00167-01 i -
on - RGB LED Strip  Segments: 3
| s i e — =] i | ZIW-1D07-ORG-BLU 5278 [V 2aw-1007-wHT wesn
500-00205-01 1 | P [ 22W-1007-BRN-RED 8280 | 2| 2| 2aw-t007-RED WEeD
. ) 3¢ ZIW-1007-BRN-GRN #2861 |2l | z2w.1007-GRN #641
o 22W-1007T-ORG-BLU, 82558257 | 1 | 1|  22W-1007-RED w575 EIW_FZ L+ @ 22W-1007-BRN-BLU 9262 4| 22W-100T-BLU #642 -
| 22W-1007-BLU-BRN, 82566258 | 2 | 2 | 22W-1007-BLK #576 o g 3&
03-06-1023 | 03.06-2023 o |panowsTer - w J z3
E——— | |
500-00205-01 ]
| 2IW-100T-ORG-BLU, B26T0269 | 1 | 1 | 22W-1007-RED #8T7 - |1zv_Fz 3 |
@ Z2W-1607-BLU-BRN 9258 |2 1z] mwacorBLkwsts o z @
03.06.9023 | 03-06-2023 - JrsvorsTer-w i I |
® | = |
| —
| - I i | ~
1 o
—— o — — =)
810-00487-01 P o I S
| WHT LED Strip  Segments: 4 | N u
1 2IW-1007-ORG-BLU, 82598261 | 1 | 1 2aw-1007-RED #8563 |+ Hav F2 (%] | w it
22W-100T-BLU-BLK, 82628260 2 2. 2IW-1007-BLK 8570 TRL PANEL - W | N Io
" — — — — — . — — [ |
I - @
810-00487-01 [500-00162-01]
J WHT LED Strip  Segmants: 4 |
Z2WAD0T-ORG-BLU 261 [T 2aw-1007-RED 8571 n zv_n |
LEW-A00T-BLU-BLE o262 | 2] 2| 2w1007-8LK esT2 R B
|@ 39.01-3023 | 38012020 I | i
| 811-00167-01 sty
RGE LED Strip sagmm::l
22W-1007-ORG-BRN 5289 [T+ 2zw-1007.WHT #e4a
[ 22W-1007-GRY-RED #290 | 2| 2| 2aw-1007-RED wesa
22W-100T-GRY-GRN 8291 |2 ls | 22w-1007-GRN 645
ZIW-A00T-GRY-BLU 8292 L+ 22W-1007-BLU #646.
[l 03-06-1042 | 03-06-2042
= 7 S — S — — S —— e — S — = — = ——
e e — E
500-00205-01 = : i
; =] ) e
20W-A007-ORG-BRN, 52658263 | 1 | 1 | 22W-1007-RED #8579 | - [12v.F3 3 |m z3 22W-1061-YEL #6591 | 1| 22W-1007-ORG-PNK 8207
. 2IWADOT-BLU-GRY, w266,8264 | 2 | 2 | 22W-1007-BLK 4580 ] 54 ZIW-1061-BLK-WHT wes0| 2 | 2 | CHL17 BLK —
03-06-1023 | 03-06-2023 'Il" HOLSTER - W ¢ &4 RS 22W-1061-RED-WHT 661 3 | 3 | 22W-1007-RED 8298
£ Sm 0 ZAW-1D61-WHT #662| 4 | 4 | ZZW-1007-PUR-ORG 9299 1
4 B 24W-1061-WHT-RED #5663 5 | 5 | CBLIT RED
et | e p—— e & b 22W-1061-WHT-BRN #664° o | & |  22W-1007-WHT-YEL 8300
m Z4W-A061TWHT-BLU #6658, 7 | 7 | 22W-1007-WHT-PNK 8301
L a 24W-1061-YEL-WHT #666. 0 | 0 | Z2W-1007-WHT-PUR 5302 ™
I o ;'nl,"n i et S| S| St et | 18
et o 811-00167-01 [500-00184-01]
500-00205-01 1 | g vss 30012100 | 33-01-3103 BER e Seginnticd
22W-1007-ORG-BRN. 92656267 | 1 | 1| 22w-t007-RED sz | - ldav F3 o 22W-1007-ORG-BRN 8293 [
[ 22W-1007-BLU.GRY, 82669268 | 22W-1007-BLK #532 & - - usB #8261 22W-1007-GRY-RED 8284 2
03-06-1023 | 03-06-2023 -jmumn-w ed 22W-1007-GRY-GRN 8235 | a zzvmoor GRN 8649
g J a2 ZIW-1007-GRY-BLU 296 |« 22W-1007-BLU #650
e e e s s L 32 03-06-1042 | 03-06-2042
=m
i
| 2= 3
'~ N
[ s e .. e e | . s e
811-00044-01 (500-00162-01]
— WHT LED Strip  Segments: 3 | =
22W-1007-ORG-BRN. 82678269 | 1 | 1 | Z2W-00T-RED#s73 |- hiav F3
TWAWTBLUGRY, s208.0270 | 2| 2 | 2aW-1o0rBLK TS ST aren
39-01-3023 | 38-01-2020
|- -
| o o
e i s e | el i iy
811-00044-01 [500-00162:01])
WHT LED Strip _ Segments: 3 I
- 2IW-1007-ORG-BRN 8269 (v 17 aawacorreosoas |- hav Fs =
22W-1007-BLU-GRY 9270 L2] 2] zwtoorsikeess Sbioieren
39-01-3023 | 38-01-2020
| -
~ — — — —_—— — — =
| §11-00022-01 e 1
RGB LED Strip  Segments: 32
§ 22w mm.am.ann 2274 1 | 1] 22W.1007WHT #607 |
- D #2712 2|z 22W-007-RED #608 —
| Z2W-1007-PUR-GRN 8273 303 | 22W-1007-GRN 608
22W-1007-PUR-BLU 4274 . I_‘ | 22w.1007.BLU we10 I
R S 7 e e e s e
gz
o 2E -
CIES @
|18
ok
| U -
i m’
Al Om
Az
2
Blew|nlo|m =
|3 s
o |8 U -
%!
ol I8 m
I s 8 CL
552 @ o7
is| O T
ol w
§§ =1 &
et 1
@ & [ 7| B
| EE§ ¥ 4
r‘;g - ™
5;!‘ 1:',} -
Ll L
NEIE >
2§ - >
| e ® 2
Clal |3 Z
Fl
& ) EE —
: [ U O
gs
— E. B -
[ w |8
ils W
bl & o v
nN 2 = n
o - é e E=1
2k I
o S—
= | = = - A (] - m =] -] @ | >



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

- 1 = i < | - | = i ® | - m [ o [ o i ® | S
+ O
B n L
________ v m
- | m ﬂ B
. | = ok
M= T T | ﬁ..
I WEL 3
"] - “
LR e w .
| [ealEs § .§g| |* o) B
7 ETEETEET H Xcl
i i3 g s s L N T T E T Lt
- =11 B W N m -
| P R ] i 2 TeRANS
| { . : I m
S AR o I
G —_— 2
16 Jesl Igsg 2g! ! | ill =g iy g |
sl || | ol 1 Lk
: I a3 1 4
| i & i i 23 B
om0 oz 8 1 4
BERE K W8 [ {1 g
Em E2xmsE i | T =
| B o3 | i 2 i3 | 2| ¢ |
o lg3: 8l lzssss 8 £'3 N | I ’_‘I | e
B B ojesl g | gIrey S wo | | I
LE 8 1A & = | 3 = § 1 5
= [awma [wwma) T—I B2 :I |~—* EE 2
— §— g A TNT 585 s 8 é.I B
| 3 suss TEE | | £33 8| S g2z 308
| En gyut giat gei X | 2% 5|
i gt H | ® 180 8 28 1 & |
| §§ ot i | = | god - geed ]
eis 4 Z £y
il | B T i 2 | o S I
| N s 82 o
| T | 3 | i i
x0 cCzT0ZT
- I | & | i mi ||
& & —
I | | i | &
) | I
| = I
i - | I .
| = |
o | I
a | N | | | L
| iy I
o | I
2 - 3
| o I
I ause (7] s
| CBL13 RED {2 ‘ ) CBL1S RED (o 4] I
m | ——n ™ B e > |
F o et e |3 | e | S
| &2 H T | 1 [ S I
| = o B85 2IW-1007-YEL-BLU 8228 Ll B 22W-1007-YEL-BLU #218 | N =
| = ¥§ E§ 22W-1007-BLU-WHT #224 |s 22W-100T-BLU-WHT #2198 W I o
| 55 ;5 1EW-1007-BRN-GRY 8222 | "“ ‘9?-' 18W-1007-BRN-GRY #220 TR BN ‘ = e e m
H A o200 | st s R s : I
L] | .58 o ¥ e S B —t |
£ : I st e | ey man - |
I gI __ - e J 29.01.308 ‘ 38-01-2080 l
& PR I | :
|gs gl s | |
a B R E | |
i &
| # i3 [ I I
: | [l | G
IR
| i | ——
I8 | | H o Hi I
" 1 [ i -
' | : | I 33 %8 3538 |
- | L N NI
i | ' EHE  EETERE |
atl | | il gig | 8
| l |8 & £ 5
L o L
P [ I 2 | |
= I I . §§I I 8% =
| = : -(E Eg
T ! | I-gl | i
gl I I e | | ;| -
i N E i 3
| [&]=|w]|o|o|m|= | I — G) : izi Jl E |
3 (o] =0 C - o 3
%\% ﬁ'g I = I = Z s s —
% : | 22 h
H izl | S AR -
daf | N iy
Ll ¥ ElE | A [ 2530 N
# e S 82 & X )
HEEN = I “mgi
[ W m [ G) f—
K g I
: Ils I [_ ‘811-00274-01 | 811-00274-038 | 811-00274-01 | 811-00274-03 _W-nﬁnt-ﬁ — [~ Tsv-ooz7a0t | !
3 s | 3 [pussmemaes naf__fan m nun nmn nMn nMn I ey (2
P 03-06- 1023 03-06 2023 BHS 1023 DMG Nﬂ 03—05 II123 ﬂl—US—WB 03-06—1023 03-05—2023 03%—1023 n:—m—em US-ﬂG !023 uz-osmm 03-06 1023 03-06-2023 -
ot | Rl - il gl
'
L] Ay [—WnﬁmT— O | e | G | SR | wweomean 3| -
HE \_n-n Ln—nLn—n Ln_n n—n Ln-n s 32
L '_E g 03-06-1023 03-06- 2023 03-06-1023 03-06-2023 03-06-1023 Usmﬂn 03-06-1023 03-06 mJ UB-QG—Im 05415 m; 03-06-1023 NJJS—N?S ﬂJ—US—iUZl_ S .
B - g — =3
2
3t
o
-




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

(113

(13

(13

EL

i

Si

13

i

8L

18

0z

- | = i < I - 1 T i [ | - m [ o [ o I ® | »
| — =’ 2 na
n
|- B3y 2 = 435 ) I
ByY 3 5 32l
w = = m
=z <3 IN g4
om N T L
am - o
= ‘g S esoee
i 2 CERPEE r
EE A 258 q
HEE | LEEHE
s | sssss | fEggis
| 4 saaEes o
3 ’." E E E | czZoxP 2
: REE233 [ B )
| $4888 HHL R
Qe 8 BE
- | i | 2 -
= ;
£ —
i T : o
& — — —
|§i;;:;“ 3 Bl ] >
i |2 D g gl —
| J -
= = =TT —
iiiass = © gzgsss 2
gaEadzs 1izag
2 Lzz o EEREE]
1 § § § Frzz
N sgzes N
=q FIMCE
ik |a Efdnds | P
b1 ]
151838 & HEH T
| =3 1
N Egg‘ga
| 883 o
7R3 -l S0
§ .48 I
Laas ozl |
1BW-1007-ORG-BLK #8332 G ] 2aweoor-oRG-BLK B41e 3
16W-1007-ORG-BLL #333 2| ZIW-1007-ORG-BLU #3958
18W-1007-ORG-BRN #334 '3 22W1007-ORG-BRN 8395 =y
18W-1007-ORG-PRK #335 4 | ZZW-1DOT-ORG-PNK. #411.8418 '
- T 22W-1007-RED #336 ] 22W-1007-RED, $410,8420
SN RO ORI R0 I TROT G DR e 18W-1007-BLK #337 e 22W-100T-BLK, #405,8421 o
1EW-1007 ORG-GRY $163 22W-1007-PNK-RED 9338 7| 22W-1007-PMK-RED #396 (=]
2IW-100T-BRN-ORG £364 2IW-1007-BRN.ORG 8507 22W-1007-PNK-GRN #339 ® | 2ZW-1007-PNK-GRN 8397
Sand ZEW-1007-BRN-BLK 9365 22W-1007-BRN-BLK #5018 AW 1807 A BLLF0 R | SINAMT-ERNCRLY-Ebe N
22W-100T-YEL-RED 8366 22W-1007-YEL-RED #508 2FW-1007-PUR-RED #321 0| 22W-1007-PUR-RED #400
IV AIOT VL GRTI IS R AOR T L G 22W-1007-PUR-GRN #342 | 22W-1007-PUR-GRN #401 w
q . ZPWADOT-PUR-BLU 343 ZBW-ADOT-PUR-BLY 8402 h
22W-1007-YEL-BLU 8368 22W-1007-YEL-BLU #511
safala reri=fptae ZIW-A061-BLK-BLU #344. 22W-1007-BLK-BLU 8403
23832 EH it it cad ) LW-1007-YEL-BRN #345 22W-1007-YEL-BRN 8404 1
Ligisis w10 BLALPAE 371 22W-1061-PUR-WHT #3456 22W-1007-PUR-WHT 8406 (]
EH § g5 22W-1007-WHT-RED 8372 ZIW-1061-RED-PUR 9347 ZIW-1B07-RED-PUR 8409 a
SaY545 SPWACOTWHT-GRI #5373 ZIW-1061-RED-PNK 9348 22W-1007-RED-PNK £408
233 2 SIW1007 WHT-BLU 2374 22W-1061-GRY-PNK #3490 22W-10OT-GRY-PNK, 84138422
88 22W-1007-BLU-ORG #8375 2ZW-1061-GRY-PUR #350 22W-ATOT-GRY-PUR, 8412,8425
gize E 22W-1007-GRN-RED #376 ) 15 1EW-1007-GRN #351 1EW-1007-GRN 2415
2i3c 22W-1007-GRN-PUR 8377 w | 22W-1061-GRY-ORG #352 22W-1007-GRY-ORG #8417
2 mmr=== 1BW-1007-ORG-GRY 8378 K 22W-1061.GRN.BLU #3513 220-1007-GRN-BLU 8423
EO g EER 1BW-1007-BLK-ORG #373 wla S2N-A00T-GRN-OLK J3%4 ZIWAOTORIERK WO
= § CBL19 RED oo ~1061-GRN # 22011 M. 13
r CBL19 BLK B
e o CBL20 RED E1ES
&= - ©BL20 BLK nin|
glm T Seall b o
4 39-01-2241 | 38-01-2240 ZEW-1061-GRN-BRN #3565 ZIW-1007-GRN-BRN 8427 g )
E E 2z E £33 ZIW-1061-YEL-BLK #357 TIW-100T-YEL-BLK #428 2 §
& LLIZTT o Z2W-1007-RED-BLK #358 ZIW-1007-RED-BLK 8429 —t m
g8322¢ o 2ZW-1061-WHT-BLK #3509 22W-1007-WHT-BLK 8430 &3
555868 z < 22WA00T-PUR-BLK #3680 | & | & | 22W-1007-PUR-BLK #431 v
’3%3%% = E 39-01-301 39-01-2060
w1 Qe
R2z2c om |
a23z22: [e] =] -—: CBL18 RED R ER CBL24 RED :—1
&2 zp:g B ] CEL18 BLK l2g2 CHL24 BLK
3?‘- E 5 g CBLZ1 RED 1 39-01-3023 | 39-01-2020
e L CBLZ1 BLK s - Sl ey em— s e
laas 2l 1-3023
— — — — 0
|B11-00260~IJ1 LE O c
Se = =
— E] ZE
e g}
N 8m
CBL1S RED [0 BB CBL2T RED o
CBL21 RED EN )
afs
| 4 1| 1BW1007-ORG-PUR #380
CBL20 RED. sls 2 | 1EW-1007-BLK-ORG #381 H
CBL1S RED ela 3
€BL18 BLK Tl CHLZT BLK H
CBLH BLK e s
L) L L]
10l 7
CBLID BLK ny o r
CBL19 BLK |52 |_-;‘, '
3012120 | 38013123 L)
—_—— e — 39-01-2100
| -
= m
e ———— s
| I 2IW-1007-BLU-ORG #5683 . ;I =X
ZIWAMOT-BLU-ORG #8683 & 2 |
: i =
L e
811-00261-01 s e . o
TR e iy FENENINNE N
PREEEEEEELY
|2 85 83283338833 t.l'lh
|= T2 FEIspsanasd
| T oA
113 55 38s238dnse i
23 A FETEIXTPEIX
22 PE Sggwégv;ﬁg o
] 2 & = FEXB52553 ity
22C =3 nEEDIEnRRER
- 43 58 BREERREEREE
& 83 RILERTsEIR
2 58
===
2 L s
T a
§;u:sa::nessaﬁzsm:uu: s3Zdsioizsesvsanruna F
[ z
| §[ssug:xu:ssu:ﬂiu‘!uasaa::s;: H
g § | ussenza
| s T
™ | 2] =
FrouNLEDCTRY 3 | 3 | CBLX: RED
Laf«
5] s
prountEocral 8 | o CBL23 RED ]
| ir ’
| i s L
(o o
1BW-1007-ORG-BLK #3858 [ [ I l': :':
Z2W-100T-RED 5306 2 | 2 e e I
22W-1007-RED #3356 | 3] 2 me Sl -
22W-1007-GRN-RED #376 | o | & iac mewse ]
| [ 2IW-1007-GRN-PUR 8377 | 8 | 5 iac pEAY o fasi] =
ABW-1D0T-BLK-ORG 8389 | & | 8 oo o K
18W-1007-BLK-ORG £330 | 7| 7 loso — 2]
18W-1007 -BLK-ORG 8381 | & | & s m 559171610 | 51353-1800
1BW-1007-BLK 5337 [ 2|8 o v=
1 | 8
la n ) == o AT TMOLD CoanER -Gl 1| 1 | 22W-1007-PNK-GRN, 8324.4330
2 iy | — T Tacen icoRnER Bl 2 | 3 | 22W-1007-PNK-BLU, $325,#340
| 12 JaE v !\, BT TMOLO) Comsti- i) 3 | 3 | 22W-1007-PUR-RED, #329,#341
ol | 1 AT TMOLD EoRMER -Gl 4 | 4 | 22W.-100T-PUR-GRN, $330,#342
| 15 s N AT TMOLD CORNER -8 5 | 5 | 22W-1007-PUR-BLU, 8331,#343
| 1 JHsE S DOWNLIGHT- W 8 | & | 22W-1007-BLU-ORG 8375
w SPEAKER TRANSLITE-W| 7 | 7 |  22W-1007-BLU-PNK #371
| e | MARGLEE-R| & | & | 22W.1007-YEL-RED 8366
g | WAROUEE -G & | 5 | ZZW.1007-YEL-GRN 8367
20 20| MARGUEE B 10 | 10 | 22W-1007-YEL-BLU 368
| v 2l £1OURDISALAY - W 1 | 11 | 22W-1007-YEL-WHT 8311
T =& PzoiMDIEeLAY W 12 | 12 | 22W-1007-WHT-YEL #318
HE | 2 fasl Lo AsRAY 13 | 03 | 22W-1007-BLUWHT 8369
|| 2E [l .5 - 22W-1007-BRN-BLK #365
len| 3™ 39.01.2240 | 38-28-1243 1EW-1007-BRN-GRY #370
Nk 22W-1007-BAN-ORG 8364
22W-1007-WHT-RED 8372
2IW-100T-WHT-GRN 373
22ZW-1007 -WHT-BLU 8374
| g -01-2200
=
8z-
s f‘o..,.-..‘....u.. f B
|
| = Biun ¢ Meblnw e HaE
¢ Y MEIENGEER EMAMS
5§ L §ggggassss gg2sg
e $511 jalaaeas FEET
—_ 1z EEL ax3232 Zeco FFOEL
HH E3py  Brpsagitazel geler
ERE 2 5553 BczoXczozxl 8x38%2
y mmmn EnBsmmmEEE zemmw
z g2i2 pE2Z2RE22RER 2328
B> w|n|o|m - g S=an xsua.§ SENL EF L
|
1~ a{ ] -
x
& 2
= ]
G 2
T
1 EEP
=]
=¥ z
gt o
8
=
| = =
| @ EE ; »
EES -
aaf 3 _———— — — — — _——
d#a P ﬂ.IE 27W1007.0RG-BLU. saTaseaz | 11 1] 18W-ADT.ORG-BLU. #333.4303
Bge pary Jpry 22W-1007-ORG-BRN, #492.0496 | 2 | 7 | 1BW-1007-ORG-BRN, #304,#334
= Sils 22W-1007-ORG-PNK, 84368500 3 | 3 | 18W-1007-ORG-PNK 5305
r all= 22W-1007-RED, 4878501 | 4 | 4 22W-100T-RED 8305
§ 3 i " r|'n CBLIS BLK sl cBL22 BLK
=1 = 18W-1007-ORG-BLU #8321 | 1|t 22W-1007-ORG-BLU, #450,8454 al o 22W-1007-BAN-RED, 24798483 &) 8 | ZIW-1007-BRN-RED #307
- 1BW-1007-ORG-BRN, 83046322 | 2 | 2 | 22W-1007-ORG-BRN, #485,#474 nlee 22W-1007-BRN-GRN, #480.8484 | 7 | 7 | 22W.1007-BRN-GRN #308
| F Z2W-1007-PNK-RED #8323 |33 22WAD07-PNK-RED #451 slle 22W-1007-BRN-BLUY, #481.8485 | ¢ | & | 22W.1007-BRN-BLU 8303
5 g | & ZIW-1007-PNK-GRN 8324 |« |+ 22W-1007-PHK-GRN ra52 == 22W-1007-RED-ORG 8438 5 |8 | 22W-1007-RED-ORG 8310
| 2 22W-1007-PNK-BLU 8326 | 5| s | 2aW-t007-puK-BLU nasa CBLIS RED 10| CBL22 RED
| 5 22W-1007-BLU-BRN 8326 | ols | 22w1007-BLU-BRN #4558 4 ZIW-1007-YEL-WHT 0489 n || 22W1007-YEL-WHT #311
P 2W-1007-BLU-BLK 8327 | 77| 223W-1007-BLU-BLK #4563 22W-1007-YEL-PRK #490 12 | 12| 22W-1007-YEL-PHK #312
(-} £ i 22W-1007-BLU-GRY 9328 u |+ 22W-1007-BLU-GRY w467 Z2W-A007-YEL-PUR 8491 13013 | 22W-1007-YEL-PUR 8313
5 |53 ZZW-1007-PUR-RED #8329 || % 22W-1007-PUR-RED w475 L ZIW-1007T-GRY-RED, #493.0407 | 14 | 14 | 22W-1007-GRY-RED 5314
. UR-GRN 18] - | I ¥ , a9ame08 15 | 18 - -
2 |gm ZIW-1007-P #2130 [1o1 10| 22W.1007-PUR-GRN w478 22W-ACOT-GRY-GRN 22W-1007-GRY-GRN #315
i i ¥ 22W-1007-PUR-BLU #331 M ZIW00T-PUR-BLU #47T I' o 2ZW-1007-GRY-BLU, #495.8493 | 16 | 10 | 22W-1007-GRY-BLU #316
| [12] 8 22W-1007-PUR-ORG #502 AT | 22W-1007-PUR-ORG 8317
| ® sgoiatiy T sesiaize g w | CHL2E RED K CEL23 RED
.g ;' & Z2WA007 - WHT-YEL #8503 19 | 18 2ZWA00T-WHT-YEL #318
zZh 22W-A00TWHT-PNK #504 2l | 221007 WHT-PNK 8213
— ea ZIW-AB07-WHT-PUR #5085 21| Z2W-1007-WHT-PUR 8320
¥ = _] 2 BL26 BLK z|a| €BLZ3 BLK
- 3 L 38-01-2220 | 38-01-2221
F
3 2
o
= | = < | - T ] o " m o o @ =



From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 _ 5 _ ] 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 | 19 20
SHEET 7: LOWER PEDESTAL
=
( ) 1810-00008-01 ... Eaa =
22W.1007-ORG, #720,4731 _
_ .|H 22WA007-BLK, #7304732
1] 18W-1007-GRN-YEL #733 _
_ 2320524 _
_ 1007-GRY-BRN #722 _
_ — 22W-1007-BLK 4724 _
& mu § 22W-100T-GRY-BLU #720 : co _
= I
? Bz % g e _
_ ¥ MM m m 2aw-1007-8LK, #7280724 | [ 101 |+ lono
3
z s 9
S EiE |
_ T
& L2,
Z le 2PW-1007-ORG #731 _
b3
_ [ ?Eu“..nli 22W-1007-BLK, #T32.6728 _
=]
- 2 A S WS | T ST S S N N SRS SRS o S DU | _
£ mo M =8 ,mnrv _
m it i3 22W.1007-ORG-BLK #432 2IWANIT-ORGBLK #437 [ 1 | 12wt
H MM m m 22W.1007-GRY-PUR #4331 22W.1007-GRY-PNK #438 2 | com1iPrcLz
Bil | |
g 5B m m 22W-1007-GRN-GRY #a34 22W-1007-GRN-BLU #439 ETRT NOTEH 1P1UCL D
= mw d 22W-1007-GRN-BRN #435 * * 22W-1D07-GRN-BLK #440 8 | P ETY RN P _
m RE 22W-1007-BLK 8436 ZIW-100T-BLK #4417 s | ano
“03-09-1094 _
D ]
DBV
(P1/P2) _
—
UNUSED _
CONNECTOR _
= § 22W-1007-GRY-ORG #417 7 | bev
1] 22W-1007-BLK-BLU 8403 22W-1007-BLK K416 s | owo
2| 22WAD0T-YEL-BRN 404 H s w
22W-1007-BLK, #407 4405 w0 A
22W-1007-PUR-WHT #4068 22W-1007-ORG-PNK #418 | 120 B _
22W-1007-BLK, 4074414 |z S — Bl - |8
22W-1007-RED-PNK #408 * _| [
7| 22W-1007-RED-PUR #409 T 1
: 22W-1007-RED #410 BT456-9 _ p=t ] _
03091058 & _
H
i3 §8
S 811-00234-01 —_—_——— P14 _
[500.00184-01] 811-00167-01 g 8 7
Segments: 3 RGB LED Strip g 5 m 5 _
2 g g
_ 2IW-1007-ORG-BRN #359 — E I M m
ZW-1007-PUR-RED #400 3 i | w &
13| 22WA007-PUR.GRN #40 m E o3
Lo |« zawtcerpurBLy mac2 B m
03-06-1042 2IW-1007-ORG-BLK #419 _. 'R K] 2IW-100T-ORG-BLK, 84328437
w 22W-A007-RED #420 |3 22WA007-RED, #445 8440 M _ _
229.1007-8LK #421 K 22WA00T-BLK, 8443 8447
22W.1007-GRY-PHK #az2 | s 15| 22w1007-GRY-PRK 5438
22W.1007-GRN-BLU #423 | 646 | Z220-1007.GRN.DBLU 843 _
22W-1007.GRN-BLK #424 | 7] 7| 22w-1007-GRN-BLK 40
22W.1007-GRY-PUR #425 | o]0 | 22W1007-GRY-PUR #4332 5 5
22W-1D07-GRN-GRY 1426 o | 227W-1007-GRN-GRY 9434 _
22W-100T-GRN-BRN #427 5| 22W-1007-GRN-BRN 5435 _
"
” 22W-1007-YEL-BLK 428 12|12 | 22W007-YEL-BLK pass _
22W-1007-RED-BLK #4239 ! 23W-1007-RED-BLK 8448
2IWABOT-WHT-BLK #430 ZW-1007T-WHT-BLK #8442 _
22WADUT-PUR-ELK #431 22W-1007-PUR-BLK 8444
.
o218t Boram60 3 _
2 - 2
_ §§ § 811-00239-01
a x x oy
1] €BL24 BLK ] § 2 3 3 _
T - (|
= 24 RED H § & ¢ 8
e _ ERE _
PO |
— 1gl &8
s
,.n B
[500-00184-01) 811-00167-01
Segments: 3 RGB LED Strip
22W-1007WHT 693 [ 1 _ 1 22W.1007-ORG-BLY #335
_ L7 coRNER - w_u 22W.1007-RED #598 | 2 22W-1007-PNIC.RED #396 "‘
22W.1007-GRN #608 | 1 | 1 22W-1007-PNK.GRN #387
2wto07BLU mes6 | 4 | 4 | Z2W-1007-PNKBLU o388
_l 03.06.2042 | 03.06-1042
O N S P P -
FROM: SHEET 6, SECTION A7 F [ cesgrns o Mea ts Are In:
s [Sono®s [@g] "esmmpiein T w0
5 Ar Raw Thrills, Inc. |~ Halo 4P-Tethered System Diagram
€ % (.u w::nvwi e
B o} A Suoke. L 500 ot BT 7RIS [
——————— JHM |3 eif A ) i
DESCRIPTION Bt | oaTE |REv T 7 _ TS
1 2 3 4 5 L & 2 10 1 12 3 R 1 15 16 = A7 | 18 19 L 20




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

- 1 = i < | - | ES i @ | - m o [ o i ® »
o
83
IF
g ‘:' \/
2*.——.————.—_.—._———._—-——|
| She g =
, o r—— 7 |
811-00022-01 500013101 1
— RGE LED Strip  Segmants: 32 | —
| 22W-1007-ORG-BLU #450 T zawacorwHT ss11 |
4 2| 2| 2:W-1007-RED sg12
2IW-1007-PHK-GRN #452 313 | 22W-1007-GRN #8613
ZIW-AHOT-PNK-BLU #453 | 4y e 22W-1007-BLU BB14 |
[l 03.06-1042 Lns-ns-zm | | =
— — — — — — — — —
811-00044-01 [500-00162-01] | |B 1-00167-01 [500-00184-01)
WHT LED Strip__ Segments: 3 | IR LR N e —"
22WAD0T-ORGBLU, 34568456 | 1 | 1 | 2aWa007.RED #583 |« hiav em | 2IWANIT-ORG-SLU 670 1T EINAGT-WHT 2619
| ZIW-1007-BLU-BRN, 84570455 | 2 | 2 | 22W-1007-BLK #584 ZIWAROTDENE D TR 2 | cEAROTACE Re L |
| " 2 P1HOLSTER -W 22W-1007-BRN-GRN 2480 E) 22W-1007-GRN #6231 w
| 39-01-3023 '_as-m-mo . | 22W-1007-BRN-BLU 2481 4 22W-1007-BLU #622
e o, i o, .y i a4z
Im o
@ ga — — —— — — —
b P — — — i p— — | — — o —] -
W] 811-00044-01 [500-00162-01] g ; % L
‘ WHT LED Strip__Segments: 3 Iﬂ 7 E 22WA001YEL #6671 | 1 | 22W-1007-ORG-PNK #4836
22W-1081-BLK-WHT sets| 2 | 2 CBLIS BLK
22W-1007-ORG-BLU, s456.8458 | 1 | ¢ 2IW-AD07-RED #585 . 2V _F8 L4 w3 & 22W-1061-RED-WHT #6638 22W-1007-RED #48T
22W-1007-BLU-BRN, 84570459 | 2 i 2 | ZIWADOT-BLK 8586 | |p1 HoLSTER - W S o E" TAW-1061-WHT #670 | il: 2IW-1D0T-RED-ORG #4858
39-01-3023 = M 3 & 24W-1061-WHT-RED #671| 5 | = CBL25 RED
a —_— ——— — — — — z B 22W-1061-WHT-BRN #672| & | & | 22W-1007-YEL-WHT #489 »
| m ZAWA0EI-WHT-BLU #673| 7 | 7 | ZZW-1007-YEL-PNK R4s0
ﬁ 2AW-1DB1-YEL-WHT 8574 & | & | 22W-1007-YEL-PUR #491
" ]
g | 18] e — e
I 2. 39-01-21 39-01-3103 811-00167-01 [500-00184-01)
— : | RGE LED Strip  Segments: 3| —
i e e i i uSE #£30 ' R
— = 22W-1007-ORG-BLU #482 v 2zweroorwnT wez2s
500-00205-01 1 ' B3 22W-1007-BRN-RED 2483 @] 2| 22W-1007-RED #624
; . a 22W-1007-BRN-GRN #4384 3|3 | 22w-1007-GRN w625
22W-1007-ORG-BLU, #a58. 8460 | 1 22W-1007-RED 2595 ‘ = %‘ 2IW-100T-BRN-BLU 2485 4| 4] ZIW100T-BLU #626
len 22W-1007-BLU-BRN, #459,0461 | 2 | 2 | 22W-1007-BLK 8596 - - = gm 03-06-1042 | 03-06-2042 o
03-06-1023 [ 03-06-2023 : Eie | s s i s S’
————————
500-00205-01 T |
ZIW-1007-ORG-BLU, #S008462 | 1 | 1 |  22W-1007-RED 8887 12v_Fa
| Z2W-1007-BLU-BRN #4561 | 212 | 2aw-1007-BLK #s88
| 03.06-1023 | 03-06-2023 P1 HOLSTER - W | o
=] | -
- -
— 1
& S “
—_——————— o
810-00487-01 [500-00162-01] N | 8
WHT LED Strip  Segments: 4 | w
=] 22W.1007-ORG-BLU. #4620484 | 1 | 1 | 22WA0GTRED sse7 |« |12V F8 N | 'w —
BWANTELUSLK padiusy. (2|2 | mwiocreikeses gEASE W . o
39-01-3023 Lssm-mo 2 | o |
=t
@ | ®
810-00487-01 [500-00162-01)
WHT LED Strip  Sagmen! |
LEW-1007-ORG-BLU 1464 (1] 2awaoov-mED#sss |« 12V Fa
ZIW-A0OT-BLU-BLK 1455 L) 2| ZIWAGOT-BLK #5950 |
e 38.01.3023 Lssm.mn | e
| 811-00167-01 [500-00184-01]
RGE LED Strip  Segments: 3
i | 22W-1007-ORG-BRN 8492 ZZW-1007-WHT #627 —
22W-1D07-GRY-RED #4893 22W-1007-RED #628 |
22W-100T-CRY-GRN 8484 2IW-1007-GRN #629
| 2IWADOT-GRY.BLU 2495 Z2W-1007-BLU #6320
03-06-1042 | 03-06-2042
i R 2
| e e e W e e e et - o
500-00205-01 & Bz
s =] ]
22W-1007-ORG-BRN, S4684486 | 1 | 1 |  22W-1007-RED WS99 |m z7 2TW-1081YEL 9675 1 | 1 | 22W-1007-ORG-PNK WS00 |
2IW-1007-BLU-GRY, #489.4467 | 2 | 2 |  22W-1007-BLK 8800 ] a2 ZW-1061-BLK-WHT 0678 2 | 2 CHLZ6 BLK
| 1023 | D3-06- ] @ ZIW-1061-RED-WHT #677| 3 | 3 ZIW-1007-RED #501 . —
03-06-1023 | D3-06-2023 & 4 3 ] 24W-A061-WHT #678| 4 | + | 22W-1007-PUR-ORG #502
J = M 5 § 24W-1061-WHT-RED #679 | 5 | = 26 RED
— — — — — — 4 § ZZW-1D61-WHT-BRN 2680 | & [ ZIW-100T-WHT-YEL #503
m ZAW-1061 - WHT-BLU #681 | 7 T FIW-100T-WHT-PNK #504
4 ' 2 AW-1061-YEL-WHT 0882 o | o | 22W-1007-WHT-PUR #5058
B - Lol STO0TTOT e (|
| P s e St e, i, (] Tl T 5 500-00184-01
500-00205-01 = | & i (R RGB LED Strp__ Segment: 3
mosasamamiey [1]7) zevemen SRS | 3 w— igrmetiaisse | [T e i
- , #463, | - L ZIW-AB0T-GRY-RED 8487 2IW-1007-RED #632
] 03-08-1023 | 03-08-2023 .Bpgm.w | o | ZIW-1007-GRY-GRN 8498 : : 2IW-1007-GRN #6533 L
[ B L2W-AHOT-GRY-BLU 0499 | 4] 4] 22W-1007-BLU WE34
J | By o — 2; |_ 03-06-1042 | 03-08-2042
=T e e e e e et e i e O s e T e ey
-
- -
|n X3
——_————
811-00044-01 [600-D0162-01]
| WHT LED Strip  Segments: 3 |
1 2IW-1007-ORG-BRN, #470.8472 [ 1 22W-1007-RED #531 - IV_F3
22W-1007-BLU-GRY, 84714473 | 2 | 2 ZZW-1007-BLK #5952 - HOLSTER - W |
| d
(o [ e — —— — — — =
811-00044-01 [500-00182-01]
WHT LED Strip _ Segments: 3 |
22W-1007-ORG-BRN #472 2aW-1007-RED #593 |« hav Fa
— 22W-1007-BLU-GRY #473 FIW-1007-BLK #534 . 1oL lrs.n-w L
9.01-2020
| -
& B e I L Ry S 17 S =
811-00022-01 [500-00131-01] -|
RGB LED Strip  Segmaents: 32
22W-A00T-ORG-BRN #474 | o] ] 2aw-d007aWHT #815
—_ 22W-1007-PUR-RED #475 2| 2| z2w-an07-RED 518 —
22W-1007-PUR-GRN #476 303 | 2aW1007-GRN 817
IWAGT-PURBLU W4TT | 4 | 4 | 22W1007-BLU 881
3[E 03-06-1042 | 0306-2042
|| 8E .
I E =
| 1%
—
Om°"
;m (-3
=l UI- m
E =
Hie
B> w|n|o|m - m
|5 o0 =
é,$ a [
%
Ty
e
I s g mcoc-
£ 2
=f z U v
-
éi =
2 m U
|- = -
=] gx§ @ o
PEE =
Saf =2
22z O
Bgd
=2
E >
E|f - >
| b @ -
| £ =
| 3 Z
FR
-] £ i —
i O
2 U
— E E -
r 5 A
| 5 o
Sk T
2
33
o —
- I = - - e ) - m o o [ [ >




From BMI Gaming : Global Supplier Of Arcade Games, Sports Games & Amusements | Visit Us At : BMIGaming.com

(113

13

(13

£k

143

Sk

13

L

-1

15

T
| »n
551, nill | P ~ %
L1881 f omhue | = | ;|
RE[u==i-] 3_§§W§§ | | : | i__7| i ﬂ
DT | 15 ez | | i 3 |
I i e | lEei) X2
53228 HE R z3(32 S 3132
10 L | I | | -"él I e
-T-.—- seatessy | Igg El |'§§| I;g El m
1] - 1) be
| | i B o1w o o 2
| ko B g ko E
| = e g 0 O
| I i [ P
| | e i
J s &
100 B . P Q
fege GE1 i [ Z
| lEcss it | 3 n
d it | : o
§eed
| | g =
| | ot ] m
|§.E==§_ 3 +
| | =2 =
________________ 11 I g
811-00273-01 4
| EBWZMNE&%‘\ muu!.l | g %g?g‘ m
| [l e g mmm YD) e, £ | -
Lm‘i ﬂ\fE SOL WIRE 82 w—i!’i-an 30.01-3023 | Eéég I
——————————————— L ® m
-
| T T s
(=]
e T T T T | . S m
| i~ mamn o[ ., | : S O
Lmﬂ u\rE SOL WIRE #2 3951'.20'25] 39.01-3023 | : g 0
——————————————— | 1 c
________ | g
- 1 I <
E 2 mmmm ] i Py
I:; e o 0030 st nm’l iﬁ::;“&"‘ﬁ'm fos ™
Py 43 1
g 1
DG 22W-1007-RED #843 1 22W-1061-RED-WHT, #008.8011
g DATA OUT ! 22W-1007-BLU #844 |2 2 ?m—;ﬁ‘-ELLI. L
I il P P
IE e -l g
g ey ! 22v0-1007.BLU ses4 2 I;" 061 Bl 13 !
? GND ZIW1007-BLK 8855 3 3 2IW-1 Ml-th;mT #0113 o
e 43645-0300 | 436400301 [=]
_________ N
ho
o
s
;, FIW-1061-PUR-BRN 9022
aWAosiBLK. M0z L
=]
24W-1061-YEL w014 Kl I 22W-A007-RED #8665 aav. Sl
‘ ZIW-1061-WHT-BRN 9015 L2 Z. | ZIW-100T-BLK #8367 : G DYSPLAY - W ::
| 430200201 lamsmn él
?”l:, 22W-1061-BLU-BRN 8024 | ________
unsil 22W-1061.BLK 5025
TE
HH
¢
|
|
|
= |
5l: |
[ alo|mfm I
: i
o gl I it WEIAREEL 15
T Els gijid |83 K3k 2
i L JB i
i ° @] B 2
i} s Blesancmmsmmia]
§ TRETE
i B
g &8 :
Z [Bc 18 E
i : !
5 (3 g
HB
-
- _ = - - _ T ) - m L o o [ »

ok

38

zk

43

i

Sk

ak

Fa%

13

18

0z



	Setup
	Attach Upper LCD Stand to Lower Stand Assembly
	Attach LCD Display Assembly to LCD Stand Assembly
	Secure LCD Display Assembly to LCD Stand Assembly
	Attach LCD Bezel Panels
	Attach Marquee Assembly to LCD Stand
	Attach Master Chief Light Box Assembly to Tube Extensions
	Attach Foam Board Assembly to Tube Extensions
	Attach Left/Right Consoles to Center Console
	Verify Cabinet Functionality
	Verify Input and Output Functionality

	Maintenance
	Regular Gun Maintenance Procedure

	Parts
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Cabinet Assembly
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Cabinet Assembly Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Left Console Assembly
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Left Console Assembly Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Right Console Assembly
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Right Console Assembly Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Center Console Assembly
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Center Console Assembly Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – LCD Stand Assembly
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – LCD Stand Assembly Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – LCD Assembly
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – LCD Assembly Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Master Chief Assembly
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Master Chief Assembly Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Power Plate Assembly
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Four Player – Power Plate Assembly Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun
	Halo – Tethered Gun Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun
	Halo – Tethered Gun Part Numbers

	Halo – Tethered Gun – Shell Assembly
	Halo – Tethered Gun – Shell Assembly Part Numbers


	Contact Information
	System Diagrams



